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Complaint Narrative of Superior Credit Union, Inc.

Brief Facts:

Superior purchased the building at 1650 Countyline Street, Fostoria, Ohio in late 2015
and continued doing business there. AT&T contacted our IS Supervisor to discuss renewing the
contract that expired in 2016. Our IS Supervisor was informed the rates may go up. Superior
had not decided on a service provider at that point and did not renew the contract prior to its
expiration in August of 2016. In August of 2016, Superior received a bill for the regular services
at the same rates as under the contract. The bill was paid. In September, 2016, Superior
received a bill for September and August, wherein additional charges were included/added for
August service and a new rate was charged that amounted to an over 800% increase in our
telephone service bill per month. When our IS Supervisor inquired with AT&T about this
increase, he was told that AT&T would not work with him on the bill unless he signed a new
contract for services,

Superior immediately began questioning AT&T about the rate. AT&T responded that
they were now charging tariff rates. Please see the emails included herein. AT&T couid not,
and still has not, provided the section of their service guide or to P.UJ.C.0. 20 that allowed for
this type of tariff rate to be charged in our situation. AT&T has also refused to provide a
breakdown of the charges for each section of the bill and instead feels that the final number is
sufficient. For example, on the bill a section labeled ISDN Pri Acc T1 Fac-23B/D has an amount
billed of $3,762.13; however, AT&T is not willing to disclose what services this amount includes
and/or how that amount was calculated.

Superior had the services discontinued on October 12, 2016,

Superior has been in constant contact with AT&T; however, the requests for information
are generally ignored. There have been multiple emails requesting the same information. See
attached. None of the main questions that Superior has asked have ever been answered.

Complaint:

1) Superior Credit Union, Inc. does not believe that a tariff rate applies to the services
rendered by AT&T. AT&T has not provided an explanation as to why they feel a tariff
rate applies, and where the authority exists for our situation.

2) AT&T has continuously ignored and brushed aside requests for information regarding
the bilt from Superior. AT&T has even refused to discuss the bill until a new contract
was signed. Superior has sent numerous emails requesting information and received
either no response from AT&T or a response that does not provide any information.

3) Superior feels that an 800% increase in charges is unreasonable, and unlawful,



4) Superior feels the practices of AT&T, including the delay in disclosing charges for August
2016, were unreasonable and unlawful.

5} Superior feels the communication it has had with AT&T has been hollow, and Superior
feels that AT&T is acting in bad faith.

Resolution;

Superior Credit Union, Inc. is hopeful that a reasonable and lawful rate can be
determined for the services that were provided for the two months between expiration of the
contract and disconnection of services by Superior. Superior does expect a detailed
explanation as to how the charges were calculated. Due to Superior’s unsuccessful attempt to
gain any answers from AT&T directly, it is seeking answers and explanations that are reasonable
and fawful under the circumstances.



Rachael Stir

From: SHARP, RANDALL E <rs1518@att.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 1255 PM

To: rstir@superiorcu.com

Subject: Superior Credit Union

Attachments: superior july.pdf; superior june.pdf; superior may.pdf; superior november.pdf; superior

october.pdf; superior september.pdf; superior december.pdf

Tracking Number: 121316BSW52304DC
Service Type: ISDN SERVICES
Request Type: Credit Request
Product Type: PRIMARY RATE ISDN

ATTUID: pm5591
First Name: PAULA
Last Name: MUTZ
Phone Number; 6156613254
Email Address: PM5591 @att.com
Strata: Premier
Delivery Method: Webform

(gfatikeild ¥

Customer Strata Premler
Company Name: SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC
First Name: Rachael
Last Name: Stir
Phone Number: 419-879-3499
Emad Address: rstir@superiorcu.com

Invoice Account
Number:

419R945788

Subaccount
Number/BTN/BAN 1: 119R945788

Total Number of1
Accounts Impacted:

Bill Date 1: 12/04/2016
Amount in Questlon$13830 90

Dispute Amount: $13,830.90

The customer's PRI contract expired and the contracted rates were removed effective 8-1-16.
The customer was informed that their contract was expiring, however they .did.not. expect the
rate increase to be so drastic. The account team did not set the customer's expectations for '
such a large increase on the 9-4-16 invoice, The: -customer:has brought. in legal counsel and- we
have been going back and forth in email on the charges since October. They have asked for
Request Description: detailed tariff- information, etc and the account team has provided as much detatt as passible.
The MP_LgBVolceData g13603@att.com provided the tariff information the customers fegal
dept requested. We have sent them as much detailed information as we can. They do not fee!
that they owe the increased amount and want to dispute all the charges based: on their last
email. We need someone to work with this customner directly on this dispute. ‘They have
requested detailed bills and revised bills that we-do not provide. I have attached some of the
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emails exchanged along with information provided.
Product: Primar Rate ISDN

RE A tra ill - Superior Cr

File #1: roup.ms

Rachael,

I am sending you the recent invoices for the account 419 R94-5788.,

Your previous contract, which billed $641.55 a month ,expired 6-23-16. The tariff rate is $5344.45 a month.
If you have questions, please let me know.

Thank you.

Randy Sharp



Rachael Stir

From: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 11:56 AM

To: Rachae! Stir

Cc: Brian Grime; pbuell@superiorcu.com; SCHENK, JOHN K

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R34-5788 709
Rachael,

The RDS Tracking # for the dispute is 121316BSW52304DC. | have listed you as the customer
contact.

it normally takes a couple of weeks for these to be reviewed. it may be longer with the
holidays.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)
AT&T

402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com)

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 10:38 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>

Cc: Brian Grime <bgrime @superiorcu.com>; pbuell@superiorcu.com

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

My office number is: 419-879-3499
Thanks,
Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591@att.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 11:34 AM

To: Rachael Stir

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

1
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What phone number can you be contacted at? | need it for the dispute.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 10:27 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591 @att.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

We will not pay any part of a bill that reflects a time period in which we did not have services.
Thank you,
Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591@att.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 11:15 AM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Rachael,

No, this is the final bill. They do not send revised bills. The bill date is November 5 - December
4™, but there are no charges on it for the PRI, Only credits showing the disconnect date of
October 12",

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)


https://expressticketing.acss.att.coni/expressticketing/
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AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com}
Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 10:11 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591 @att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superigrey.com>
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <bgrime@superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Also, the attached bill says November 5- December 4 at the top. Can we have a bill that ends on October 12" please.

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591 @att.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 11:06 AM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachael,

| sent your request back in to billing and they said they had already provided the requested
information. Attached is the final bill that is through Oct 12™.

Please let me know specially what you want to dispute ($$ amount) and | will send your
request to the disputes group for resolution.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
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Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T's new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 9:53 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pmb5591 @att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiortu.com>
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com:>; 'Brian Grime' <bgrime@superiorcy.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 705

Paula,

It has been another two weeks and | have not heard anything since the last email below. I'm not sure what is causing
AT&T to ignore us, but we are definitely entitled to the reqguested information. We are also still receiving bills for
services that are no longer being received. Please send a bill that reflects services through October 16" only.

Thanks,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591 @att.com]

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2016 11:57 AM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Rachael,

| thought we had provided thase answers. [ will send this back into the billing group. They had
closed this out as information provided.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD

Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2016 10:49 AM
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To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcy.com>
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <bgrime@superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & hill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Ms. Mutz,

It has been 2 weeks since | sent my last email. This is getting very frustrating. Superior simply would fike an explanation
as to how their enormous bill was calculated and why it was calculated in that manner. This is not unreasonable and |
am perplexed that your hilling resclution group, legal department or management doesn’t have a readily avallable
answer to these questions.

I would appreciate a response to my email of November 14, 2016,

Thank you,

Rachael

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@syperiorfcu.com]
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 2:53 PM

To: 'MUTZ, PAULA C'; 'Rachael Stir'

Cc: "'SCHENK, JOHN K'; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Why do they feel the tariff rate applies?

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pmS591@att.com)

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 2:50 PM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bilf - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Rachael,

This came directly from the biliing resolution group and they listed what $§ amount come
from where. They are saying $.12 comes from AT&T Tariff P.U.C.0 No.20.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591 @att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’'s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/
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From: Rachael Stir {mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 1:26 PM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591 @att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcu.com>
Cc: SCHENK, YOHN K <js0691 @att.com>; ‘Brian Grime' <bgrime@superiorcu.com:
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,

Sorry for the confusion. ! thought you stated earlier that the rates came from the guidebgook, not the PUCO 20. Was
that a misunderstanding? | still do not see how PLUCO 20 applies.

Thanks,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591@att.com]

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 11:42 AM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachael,

Sorry, 1 thought | had sent it. Here is what billing sent me on your request:

Below are the current rates on the customer’s account and their respective guidebook/tariff, which totals up to
$5,367.55.

BILL DATE 4th
TOTAL EXCLUDING TAXES $5367.55 (a/o 10/25/16)

ATET Ohio Guidebook

Part 15 - Dedicated Telecommunications Services
http://cpr.web.att.com/pdf/oh/00150003 . pdf
TZ4¥X3 (£771.00} . .gheet 22

ATE&T Ohio Guidebook

Part 17 - ISDN Sexrvices
http://cpr.web.att.com/pdf/oh/00170002, pdf
ZEQZD ($3,527.00) . .sheet 7

UTW {$1000.00)..8heet 9

LTGsX (1 @ .20)..sheet 10¢..no contract number

¢ 71 are billed a contract rate of .10 per TN ($7.10)

Tariff FCC No.Z

Access Service
http://cpr.web.att.com/pdf/fceait /2004 . pdf

9ZR66 {$35.95)..pg.79 (new rate became effective 7/1/16)
9PZLX ($10.65)..pg.80.7.3

9ZD {$15.53)..pg.80.1.2

AT&ET Tariff P.U.C.Q No.20Q

Part 8, Section 3
http://cpr.web.att.com/pdEf/ot /00080003 . pdf
UXTT74 ($.12/Seneca County)..sheet 21

Thanks,


mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com1
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http://0
http://002.pdf
http://cpr.web.att.CQm/pdf/fcG-ait/2004.pdf
http://cpr.web.att.com/pdf/ot/Q008-Q003.pdf

Paula C. Mutz
Account Manager
National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 10:37 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcu.com>
Cc: SCHENEK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <hgrime @superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,

We still have not heard back about the questions emailed over on October 24", Is someone working on those? We
requested a bill broken down in detail to show the rates and bill calculation based on the Guidebook. Is that possible?
Thanks,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591 @att.com]
Sent: Monday, October 24, 2016 11:00 AM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachel,

The rate increase to tariff rates was effective August 1%, The rate increase does not always
happen right away when there is an early in the month bill date (bill date is the 4™ for this
bill). That is why it was prorated on the September bill for the August 1% rate increase. | had
let Brian know that the rate increase wouid be effective August 1.

For the tariff on this PRI, it is covered by the Ohio Guidebook, Part 17, Section
2. http://cpr.web.att.com/pdf/oh/0017-0002.pdf and | have also attached it in case you get to
the link.

Thanks,
Paula C. Mutz
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Account Manager
National Business - Corporate Sclutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2016 7:55 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcu.com>
Ce: SCHENK, JOHN K <Js0691@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <bgrime@superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,

| do see where in the September bill the August payment was credited. Does that mean AT&T decided to retroactively
charge Superior over $5,0000 for services that we thought were already paid for? | do have a copy of the bills that you
are referring to. | find it odd that we were billed the flat rate for all of August and then in September an additional sum
was charged for past services in August. Not new services, but services that were paid as a flat rate, then credited back
and re-billed for much more. Please correct me if this is inaccurate.

Thank you,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591@att.com]
$ent: Friday, October 21, 2016 5:38 PM

To: Rachael Stir

€c: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: ATAT Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachael,

Legal referred me to another department and | am following up with them on the tariff
question. '

| may not understand your question on the August bill. What | believe you are asking for is on
the attached September bill where | have highlighted.

| also sent in another request to customer care to stop the billing on this PRI. The 1% request |
sent in was not able to be processed because of the port to another carrier order. | copied you
and Brian on the 2" request today and asked them to use the date of the 1 request.

‘8
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Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2016 10:40 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcu.com>
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <jsQ891@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <bgrime®@superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,

We received another monthly statement for October 4 through November 3. For now we are going to disregard that
since our service has been stopped. We will wait for a new bilt for the few days in October that we continued service.
Also, we have not heard anything about the questions that | sent over last Thursday regarding our August bill and the
tariff fees. s your legal department looking into both of these issues?

Thani you,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591 @att.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2016 3:30 PM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachael,

On item # 1 — The tariff rates make up the monthly charges on the hill for the PRI. The charges
are listed on the September bill under Additions and Changes to Service. We will have to
engage our legal department to answer the PUCO No. 20 question.

On item # 2 — You are not being charged twice. On the September bill under Additions and
Changes to Service there are 2 line items for each billing element listed. Once shows a charge
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and the 2™ one shows a credit under amount billed. The credit represents what was billed on
the August bill.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions {(PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

from: Rachael Stir {mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com)
Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2016 8:02 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcu.com>
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <bgrime @superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,
| am reviewing the information that was sent over and have reviewed the August 4, 2016 bill, and | have a few
guestions.

1) The CSR information lists Tariff rates. Where do those factor into our bill? Also, | have reviewed PUCO No. 20,
and it doesn’t appear that any of those portions actually apply to us. Which part of PUCO No. 20 are you using
to charge extra rates to Superior?

2) The August 4 bill was paid, which covers billing period Aug. 5- Sep. 4. On our Sep. 4 bill the bottom portion
“Additions and Changes to Service” appears to be charging Superior more, and in duplicate, for service during
this same time frame {(Aug. 2- Sep. 4). Can you tell us why we are being charged twice?

Thank you,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [maiito:pm5591@att.com)

sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 4:31 PM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachael,

There is not an itemized bill for this type of account. | have attached the CSR {customer
service record) that shows the billing elements for before and after the increase to tariff rates.

10
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Are you asking if the PRI on this bill we are discussing at Fostoria has been disconnected? [t
has not. Or are you asking if there is any service with AT&T in Fostoria that is still active {like
business lines)?

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

hitps://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 2:22 PM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcu.com>
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <pgrime @superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,

Thanks for the information. | am reviewing it. About a month ago when we were trying to figure out our bill, Brian and |
had also asked for an itemized bill that broke down the different charges included in the $5344.45 that we are being
hilled each month. We haven’t yet received that. Do you happen to have that as well?

Also, the Fostoria location should not have AT&T service at this time. Can you confirm that please?

Thank you,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591 @att.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 1:47 PM

To: Rachael Stir
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; Brian Grime
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachel,
Please see the attached original contract from 2012.

Thanks,

11
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Paula C. Mutz
Account Manager
National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 12:45 PM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591 @att.com>; rstir@superiorcu.com

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; Brian Grime <bgrime@superiorcu.com:>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,

The contract that we have been asking for is the Original Agreement that is referenced and incorporated in the short
term agreement that we were just sent. Please send the Original Agreement signed by Southeast.

Thanks,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591 @att.com}
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 1:35 PM

To: rstir@superiorcy,com
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K

Subject: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachel,
Please see attached.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

12
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MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/
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Rachael §tir

From: RDSWebMaster@rdsmail ims.att.com

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 11:54 AM

To: PM5591@att.com

Cc: rstir@superiorcu.com

Subject: AT&T 121316BSW52304DC, SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC , 419R945788
)
= AT&T

Date: Tuesday, December 13, 2016

Re: SUPERIQR CREDIT UNIONINC

Thank You for submitting your ISDN Services request for SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC
to the ATRT Customer Care Center. Your Tracking # is 121316BSW52304DC. You will
receive status on your request within 5 business days. Please keep this information. We
will refer to the Tracking Number in all future correspondence regarding this request.

Thank you for using AT&T.

Note: Please do not reply via e-mail. This address is automated and unattended,
messages sent to it will not be received by AT&T.

If you need to speak with a representative call 800-827-8164.
<---- Begin Process Information For EMS USE QNLY ---->
TrackingNumber: 121316BSW523040C

<---- End Process Information For EMS USE ONLY ---->

© 2006 ATRT Knowledge Ventures. All rights reserved. AT&T is a registered trademark of
AT&T Knowledge Ventures.
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Rachael Stir

e Sy S

From: Brian Grime <bgrime@superiorcu.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 12:54 PM
To: rstir@superiorcu.com

Subject: FW: Invoice increase

Importance: High

Brian Grime

VP of Information Systems

Superio

4230 Elida Rd

Lima, OH 45807
419-879-4861
419-227-5258 fax

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591@att.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 12:42 PM

To: Brian Grime <bgrime@superiorcu.com:>
Subject: RE: Invoice increase

Importance: High

Hi Brian,

| have not heard back from you since we sent the contracts and we need to let collections
know something. Are you planning to renew the PRI and move to SIP as we discussed or ?

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/
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From: Brian Grime [mailto:bgrime @superiorcu.com]
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 1:56 PM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591 @att.com>

Subject: RE: Invoice increase

Al times are Eastern:

Tuesday from 10-11am

Tuesday from 2-4pm
Wednesday | am available all day
Thursday from 9a-noon

Friday | am available all day

Brian Grime
VP of information Systerns

Superior

LRt ipnile
4230 Elida Rd
Lima, OH 45807
419-879-4861
419-227-5258 fax

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591@att.com)
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 2:35 PM

To: Brian Grime <bgrime@superioreu.corm>

Cc: THOMAS, MATTHEW <MT5569@att.com>
Subject: RE: Invoice increase

Brian,

My manager said to set up a call next week to discuss. Please sent me some days and times
you are available. Also specify the time zone. | am in the Central Time zone.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions {(PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD

Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:
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From: Brian Grime [mailto:bgrime @superiorcu.com]
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 12:45 PM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591 @att.com>

Cc: THOMAS, MATTHEW <MTS5569@att.com>
Subject: RE: Invoice increase

We are moving to a SIP connection, at this time the primary will not be with ATT since ATT does not serve the Lima
area. However the plans are that down the road we will bring in a second carrier into our Fostoria location which ATT
does serve,

How can we get this corrected for the short time, | know for a fact we will not want to pay $11,000 for phones however
if we sigh a 12 month contract and the new salution is ready next month what will the penalty be?

Can we somehow get this current bill reduced to a reasonable rate?
Brian

Brian Grime
VP of Information Systems

Superior

£ REDIT WM
4230 Elida Rd
Lima, OH 45807
419-879-4861
419-227-5258 fax

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591@att.com)
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 1:30 PM

To: Brian Grime <bgrime@superiorcu.com>

Cc: THOMAS, MATTHEW <MT5569@att.com>
Subject: RE: Invoice increase

The shortest contract we can do now is 12 months. Please let me know if you wanttodo a 12
month contract. What is your new set up? it is with AT&T or another carrier?

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

Nationa!l Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
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Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T's new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Brian Grime [mailto:bgrime @superiorcu.com]j
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 11:03 AM

To: THOMAS, MATTHEW <MT5569@att.com>

Cc: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm>5591@att.com>

Subject: RE: Invoice increase

Sorry Matt forgot to hit reply all, we are going to be looking at ~2 months,

Brian Grime
VP of iInformation Systems

Superior

EST sati N

4230 Elida Rd
Lima, OH 45807
419-879-4861
419-227-5258 fax

From: THOMAS, MATTHEW [mailto:MT5569 @att.com]
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 11:45 AM

To: Brian Grime <bgrime@superiorcu.com:>

Cer MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>

Subject: RE: Invoice increase

Hi Brian,
Define “short”, like a year, or a month?
Looping in Paula on this.

Matt

Matthew Thomas
214.698.8166 - Lync/SIP
615.521.2981 - Mobile

From: Brian Grime [mailto:bgrime@superiorcu.com]
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 10:28 AM

To: THOMAS, MATTHEW <MT5569@att.com>
Subject: RE: Invoice increase

Is there anything we can do with this because when she indicated rates were going to increase | was assuming by
percentages not multiplying?

Can we sign some sort of short term contract until we get our new setup configured?
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Thanks,
Brian

Brian Grime
VP of Information Systems

Superior

TRELST LU
4230 Elida Rd
Lima, OH 45807
419-879-4861
419-227-5258 fax

From: THOMAS, MATTHEW [mailto:MT5569@att.com)
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 11:06 AM

To: Brian Grime <bgrime@superiorcu.com>

Subject: RE: Invoice increase

Hi Brian,

it looks like your rates went to tariff rates. Attached is the email between you and Paula, that gave notice it was going to
increase if we didn’t do something,

Matthew Thomas
214.698.8166 - Lync/SIP
©15.521.2981 - Moblle

From: Brian Grime [mailto:bgrime@supericrcu.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 11:18 AM

To: THOMAS, MATTHEW <MTS5568 @att.com>
Subject: Invoice increase

Matthew,
Can you contact me about our invoice increase? From last month to this month the invoice went up 14.5 times (not
percent but times).

Thanks,
Brian

Brian Grime
VP of Information Systems

Superior

REMY UGN
4230 Elida Rd
Lima, OH 45807
419-879-4861
418-227-5258 fax
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Rachael Stir

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

MWOR <MWOQOR®@rdsmail ims.att.com>

Wednesday, October 12, 2016 10:10 AM

PM5591@ATT.COM; RSTIR@SUPERIORCU.COM; BGRIME@SUPERICRCU.COM
AT&T Tracking# 10121688851376PT FW: Superior Credit Union - PRI acct # 419
R94-5788 709

FW: Superior Credit Union - PRI acct # 419 R94-5788 709 (51.1 KB)

Please include the following line in all replies.
Tracking Number: 10121688851376PT

This is an automated response from AT&T.
Thank you for allowing us to serve you!

Your email message has been received by our
AT&T Customer Care Center.

This message contains a tracking number that should be used for
all correspondence regarding this request. Please refer to tracking number
10121688851376FT when referring to this request,

A new question an any email with an existing tracking number may
result in a delay in answering your inquiry.

Please reply to this e-mail only if you are continuing dialog
with the same question. This will ensure that your reply or
request is received and worked in a timely manner,

If you need to speak with a representative call 877 438-0041.
<---- Begin Process Information For EMS USE ONLY ---->

TrackingNumber: 10121688851376PT
<---- End Process Information For EMS USE ONLY ---->

© 2006 AT&T Knowledge Ventures, All rights reserved. AT&T is a registered trademark of
AT&T Knowledge Ventures.
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Rachael Stir

L~

From: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>

Sent; Wednesday, October 12, 2016 10:08 AM

To: Rachael Stir

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime"

Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709
Hi Rachael,

| will send in the disconnect request shortly and copy both you and Brian.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Frankiin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com)

Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2016 7:41 AM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcu.com>
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <bgrime@superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,
We would like the PRI disconnected ASAP. Thank you,
Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591 @att.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 4:31 PM

To: Rachael Stir
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; 'Brian Grime'
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachael,
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There is not an itemized bill for this type of account. | have attached the CSR (customer
service record) that shows the billing elements for before and after the increase to tariff rates.

Are you asking if the PRI on this bill we are discussing at Fostoria has been disconnected? It
has not. Or are you asking if there is any service with AT&T in Fostoria that is still active (like
‘business lines)?

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.comt]

Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 2:22 PM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pmS591@att.com>; 'Rachael Stir' <rstir@superiorcu.com>
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; 'Brian Grime' <bgrime@superiorcu.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Pauia,

Thanks for the information. | am reviewing it. About a month ago when we were trying to figure out our bill, Brian and i
had also asked for an itemized bill that broke down the different charges included in the $5344.45 that we are being
billed each month. We haven't yet received that. Do you happen to have that as well?

Also, the Fostoria location should not have AT&T service at this time. Can you confirm that please?

Thank you,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mallto:pm5591@att.com)
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 1:47 PM

To: Rachael Stir
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K; Brian Grime
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachel,
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Please see the attached original contract from 2012.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

ATE&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T's new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: Rachael Stir [mailto:rstir@superiorcu.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 12:45 PM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>; rstir@superiorcu.com

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K <js0691@att.com>; Brian Grime <bgrime@superiorcy.com>
Subject: RE: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Paula,

The contract that we have been asking for is the Original Agreement that is referenced and incorporated in the short
term agreement that we were just sent. Please send the Original Agreement signed by Southeast.

Thanks,

Rachael

From: MUTZ, PAULA C [mailto:pm5591@att.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 1:35 PM

To: rstir@superiorcu.com
Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K

Subject: AT&T Contract & bill - Superior Credit Union acct # 419 R94-5788 709

Hi Rachel,

Please see attached.
Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager
National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG})

AT&T
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402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027
629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD

Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

hitps://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/
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Rachael Stir
S ]

From: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591@att.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 26, 2016 5:53 PM

To: Rachael Stir; Brian Grime (bgrime@superiorcu.com)

Cc: SCHENK, JOHN K

Subject: FW: ON1584 - Superior Credit Union - PRI acct # 419 R94-5788 7089,

10211688854262DV, Confirmation Letter

Please see below for the PR! disconnect information.

Thanks,

Paula C. Mutz

Account Manager

National Business - Corporate Solutions (PCG)

AT&T
402 Franklin Rd, Brentwood, TN 37027

629-888-6040 | pm5591@att.com

MOBILIZING YOUR WORLD
Have you tried opening up your tickets on-line? Use AT&T’s new eTicketing site:

https://expressticketing.acss.att.com/expressticketing/

From: WC.MW.Orders

Sent: Wednesday, October 26, 2016 4:32 PM

To: MUTZ, PAULA C <pm5591 @att.com>

Subject: Fw:; ON1534 - Superior Credit Union - PRI acct # 419 R94-5788 709, 10211688854262DV, Confirmation Letter

= arar

s

Date: 10/26/2016

Re Account Number: 419 R94-5788
SUPFRTIOR CREDIT LINTON
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Dear Paula,:
This is to confirm that your order request, Tracking Number: 10211688854262DV has been issued.
Following are the order details:

BTN: (419) R94-5788 Order #: C1893478999 Due Date: 11/1/2016 Product: ISDN PRI {Primary)
BTN: (419) R94-5788 Order #: C1893479000 Due Date: 11/1/2016 Product: ISDN PRI (Primary)
BTN: (419) R94-5788 Order #: C1893479001 Due Date: 11/1/2016 Product: ISDN PRI {Primary)
BTN: (419) R94-5788 Order #: D1893479002 Due Date: 11/1/2016 Product: ISDN PRI (Primary)

Your request to disconnect the above mentioned account has been processed. Billing for this service has the
bill stop date as of 10-12-2016. A final biil will be issued within 25 business days from the disconnect date of
your service and the final bill will be sent to the current billing address on file, If you are under a contract or
a term agreement then a termination fee may apply.

The recurring and non-recurring charges listed above may be discounted pursuant to volume, term, or
bundled service discounts specified in the AT&T Service Guide, the AT&T Tariff, or the terms of your service
agreement with AT&T. Additional fees, taxes and surcharges are not included in the above rates.

To check the status of your Landline or DSL order, please click here

To check the status of your U-Verse order, please click here

We appreciate your business and want to ensure that you are Very Satisfied with the handling of
this service request. Please let us know if there is anything else we can do to assist you.

Thank you for choosing AT&T.
For further information please contact:

Oscar Nino
Phone: 877 999-1994

News Flash: You can new submit your aorder or billing request on line 24 hours a day 7 days a week! Access the following URL:

hitps:// ggag_\gsfgrmg,a:;ggg re.com/Malnframe.aspx. Under "Online tools for services originally set up with SBC" select either "Submit a

Business Billing Inquiry" or "Place an order for Business Local Access Services”,
© 2006 AT&T Knowledge Ventures. All rights reserved. AT&T is a registered trademark of AT&T Knowledge Ventures.

NOTE: This letter is based on current information and prices, which are subject to change. This message contains information that may be
confidential. Unless you are the addressee or its agent, you may not use, copy retransmit or disclose to anyone the message or any
information contained herein, If you have received the message in error, please advise the sender by reply emait.

Click here if you would like to confirm this weork has been satisfactorily completed.

<---- Begin Process Information For EMS USE ONLY ———
TrackingNumber; 10211688854262DV
<---- End Process Information-For EMS USE ONLY ---->


http://attecare.com/Malnframe.aspx

Adjustments ‘ A0
Balance .00
Current Charges 11,466.47
Total Amount Due $11,466.47

Amount Due in Full by Sep 22, zm;c

B!r!li'lj eI EAY

Online: att.com/myatt f
Piana and Services 11,407 64
1-877-438-0041
Repair Service:
1-B00-727-2273
Telecommunications Relay. System:
AT&T Long Distance 58.83
1-877-438-0041

Total of Cuwvent Charges 11,466.47

« PAYMENT & INQUIRIES
Sae "News You Can Use'" for additional information.

+ PREVENT DISCONNECT

Return battom portion with your cheak in the enclosad envalope.

DUE BY: Sep22 2016 $11,466.47

e

% atat

Bliling Date Sep 4, 2016

Account Number
Please |ncluds your aocount number on your check,

[L N B TP
1 Discount for PRI Uniimited Local Plan for
Bill Period Sep 4, 2016

Sarvice -Saep 4 Qet 3

12.86CH

Maonihly Charges ‘W -
Federal Access Charge i 1 S
Total Monthly Service

Additions and Changes to Seryice -
This section of your bill reflects charges and credits resulting Erum
account activity.

Htem Maunthly Amount
Description fu USOC _Rate Bitted
Daty; Aug §, 2016
Order Nember R1243871368
Spatial Services;
I! JCTSDM
Services Changed
Charges for Services Added
[Monthly Charges are Prorated from Aug 2, 2018
1o Billing Date, Sep 4, 2048)
1. Usage and Network Acceas 1 UTW  4,000.00 1,068.67
wu= 2. |SDN Pri Ace Tt Fac-23B/D 1 ZP0ZD 3527.00 3762.13
Services Changed
Credits for Services Removed
{Monthly Charges were Billed in Advance and
are Prorated from Aug 2, 2018 to Sep 4, 2018)
3. Usage and Network Access 1 W 196.00 203.00CR
A. [SON Pri Acc T1 Fac-23B8/D 1 ZPLZD 288.00 307.20CR
Services Changed
Charges for Services Added
{MontilyChaggie are Prorated from'Aug 2,28
to Bitingfaty, meE N .
5. Lagal Distribution Channel 1 T28X3 T7H1.00 822.40
Services Changed
Credits for Setvices Removed
{Monthly Charpes were Billed in Advance and
are Prorated from Aug 2, 28 to Sep 4, 2018}
8. Local Distribution Charnnel 1 TZ4X3 11208 -MBAICR
Totai Chapges for Circuit Number 101 T17F FSTAGHASDCOCT  --"G0BRE . --
3 < BABS3
Y B 1553
”
A

Local Services provided by ATST Hinois, AT&T Indianas, AT&Y Michigan,
AT&T Ohio or AT&T Wisconsin basad upon the sarvice addrass location,

GO GREEN - Envoll in papertass billing,

N T T

L. v
(L\iﬁ) Priniod on Recyelable Pogper

LATE_: Alter Sep 22, 2016 $11,623.17

SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONING

1650 N COUNTYLINE 8T
419 R94.5788 709 9 [N CONIMUNEST
Make Checks Payabla to;
AT&T
PO BOX 5080

CAROL STREAM IL 60197.5080

SR T TRE R R U IR TR

?7419289405784709212b6002002100000000000001 14604 70001162327
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fidoice Number 413R4578800

Plans ane 3 7 Inveice BiTHng - Continued
Sorvice Charges
Local Calls Charges
Haxibie Tall Plan Service Ronthly Sarvice ¢
Colling Area A - - . . e e L - - - .
Minutss - Inital - 8:00am-2:00pm - Monthru Pl *. - o O et i errous ®
243 Minutels) bitled at $.0353 each ' 858 'I'ot;l Nouthly Service T Sﬂ‘:
Minutes - Additional , Y Charges -
383 Minuts{s) billed at $.0088 each 3.46
Minutes - |nitial - 3:00pm-B:00am - Mon thru Fri Total Sarvice tharges %
Al Day Saturday, Sunday and Holidays . : ¢
16 Minutas) billod at $.0176 each 2 e ety thru Ay tith I\
Minutes - Additional »
12 Minute(s} billed at $.0044 each .05 Domeat1c -
Total Usage for Calling Area A 12.35 Yo Iute Tima Plech Galled Huser — Onds Min  Aew
) 2 7-18 BHAA LIMA Of 410 221-0878 D 2:28 N
Total Aexible CaH Plan Sarvice 12.35 3 7-18 B26A LIMA O 410 3318804 D 124 4
' 4 7-18 BA2A FINDLAY  OH 567 301-0087 D 2:04 i
t‘;m:“;;:‘:“" : 5 7.8 SSIATIFFIN  OH 567 20-3347 D 0:3 .
Minutes - Initial - 8:00am-3:00pm - Mon thra Fri ‘ g .H: :%: E::“ g: ::g mm g :g;‘
2 Minuta{s} bilted at $.0408 each 08 8 { :
Minttes - Additional 7-18 1107A LIRA OH 419 221-0378 D 0:41
3 Minute(s) billed at $.0104 each B ;- ;:g ::;g: “IS'“"I D - g: ﬂg ﬂm g i’:g
Totat Usage for Calling Area A R M 718 1847A TIFFIL - - 0 MD 440-5713 - D 1;50
Tota! Local Calling Plus Charges n 3B aeanis. b A SRR | B LA
Total Local Calis 12.46 T NEe W08 ZH-87 D 1100
. . 13 7-1871248P LIMA Oif 667 7T12-2208 D 1:56
T e 14 7-18 108P LINA OH 490 234-3188 D 14:22
Surcharges and Other Fees
:f',’_""Em;;:;"::v Sv:t:»:“ _ 15 7-18 1STPLINA 0N 418 24-38 D B8:42
Billed for $sneca County A2 :g ;’:g ﬁg ;IEITE&E g:: :;g m_:gg g g;s
Federai Universal Service Fee : 10.97 m 7-18 48P BELLEVUE  OF 410 483-4843 D _2: »
FCC Complex Line Part Federal Charge 15.53 e 7:18 %61P TIFEN QN 410 448-48%8 O 0:55
Telecommunications Relay Service A6 20 718 253P FRENONT  OH 410 807-4213 O 1:35
Total Surcharges and Other Fees _ 8.77- ) ; ;
‘ A 7-18 303F TIFFIN OH 410 443-1204 D (%0
Taxes 22 7-18 S15P FINDLAY (M 410 300-5806 O 0:68
Fodoral aT3% . T8 2 T-15 40P WESTERVL OH 614 69-1811 D 1:10
Sales ot 7.25% it 2 718 TP TIFFIN O 410 ¢43-0715 D 0i50
Toto Texn: 39— % T8 MIPTIFFIN R 45 4470641 D 1:04
' ) 2B 7-16 827A TIFFIN Of 567 230-3008 D 1:28
. 21 7-19 B40A LIMA O 419 284-3188 .01
Total Plans and Services T oMARES o m 7.0 GOGAFIIOLAY 04 419 AD-B12 B 110
1420 2 7-19 00BA FINDLAY O 410 808-5606 D 0:69
30 7-19 1002A FINDLAY OH 419 308-56956 D 1:10
ATHT Long Distonce $1  7-19 1028A CONSHOHOKN PA 510 B41-4200 D  1:08
. 32 719 V01A FIKDLAY OH 419 300-6805 D 104
Messaga Regarding Terms & Conditions: g ;’:g :m‘; u'mm o ::: gm D ggg
To view your Terms & Conditions for AT&T Long % 7' 9 1951P FINDLAY o4 0 m'm 0 :
Distance, access www.att.com/sarvicepublications -1 NDLA o8 -3681 D 0:52
or call AT&T gt the toll free number on your bill, 071 5P THEND M 410 300-4%67 D 609
Invetce Smmary W 719 10BFLIA OB 419 2043188 D 1:07
[ of August | 19, 2016) 3 7-19 WP FINDLAY OB 410 OST-5367 D 1:04
Crront harges 0 7-18 1467 BETTSVILLE G4 419 986-9502 D 1:02
Sarvios Charges 50.00 40 7-10 1620 BLOOWILLE OH 410 083-T700 §  0:47
Credits and Adfusteents o0 0 T8 ATPBUFFALG  TX 281 B8-TI6 0 08
call Charges :00 42 7-18 % ALTY o419 230877 D ¥
Surcharges and Other Fees 4. 4. 11  TIEFIN 04 419 485-5018 . D 1:02
Total Invoice Suwea 53 - 7- TIFFER" O 418 a7+ [ REK
¥ %.83 % 7-20 BSAOTIOVILLE OF 419 450-8760 D 0:30

7458.001,001874.01.04.0000000 NNNNNNNY 003757.003757

D 2008 ATET Knowledge Vantures. All rights resarvad.



SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONING Page 40of7
1860 N COUNTYLINE ST Account Number 419 R94-5788 7099
FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1938 Billlig Date Sep 4, 2018 -

lnvoice Number 313R94578500

AT.T Long Disitance

5

720 1231P LISERTYCTR OF #1038 501

Bi11ing - Contt ' B 12 W EENNT W W 0 11 »
Code Mlg . Aguot.. 8 601 BBALIM  OF B ZZ1-0878 U 1:08 o0
1 7-27 1040 FRENONT  OH 410 880471 D 0:1 0 B 501 S Of 41w D o8 o
2 7-27 A TIFFIN O 667 220-48 D 0:30 0o, 81 501 OALIMA  OR 40240878 § 13 0
3 7-WWMFATIFFIN - ON 412 818804 D ;11 00 82 501 025A FRENONT OH 410 S07-0278 D 0:49 0
¢TI FINLAY OB M0 SS-8607 D Zise e B 601 BASAFINDLAY O #19 427700 D O P
770 A LIBEITCIR O M0 540000 D 0:80 o 8 601 MS0A FINDLAY O M9 4%-648 D 057 00
8 7-21 2047 SANDISKY OH 419 202-544 D 1:07 00 : '
L g u b - 67 805 1200P TOLEDD  OH 5A7.2%5-B834 O 651 0
0 77 NPLIM  ORME N0 D 0:42 0 Rl B cestore %
f 727 206P FINDLAY  OF 419 47945 D 1:18 00 ol el T g e B 0
2 vn NPT Wapuran D o0u o T80 WP TIFFIK  OF M9 MT-800 D 12 »
13 72T D4 TIEFN  OH D AG-D0 D 04 00 B B0t LI O e e D g 0
WoT AP ORY  WABEG-NN D 0S5 0 O8O0 BPLIA. OHHI 207 D 07 0
16 727 240P TIFFIN O 410 MB-4508 D 0:df 00 T 501 5220 BOMNGREN OF 419 ot ssl D omy 0
16 T2 APTIFEIN O MO MPEHD. D 0:58 -0 75 801 360 TOLEDD  OH 410 T05-550 D 1:58 P
oTT WGP 04y D LB » 78 801 AP PNADING O 10 6104316 D 1315 0
18 777 7P TIFFIN  Of 667 268-3156 D 1:03 00 T B0l 0 HIDAY O 418 S ga D 19 P
B 70 ML N 400060008 D 1% 00 T B-01 456 PAULDING O 1D G038 D 2:18 0
2 T 6P HRTFORD T 680 G47-5000 D 6if6 0 | o '
2 7-27 42 FINDLAY O 419 4225608 D 0:54 ® T BOf SOGP PMILIING 08 410 670-A%16 D 1:18 o
2 7 SAPTUED OAMBTSGEN D 0:50 o o BT Gaednme D el -
28 GBOALDA  ON 419 2000 D 0. 00 : R '
g ;_za SIA FIIDLY 8 410 Soh3800 D 132 " 82 B-02 DADA FINDLAY OH 419 423-8004 D 1:38 00
% 72 MBALINA  OHAB 2087 D 038 0 ol mmr %g%_% . ™
B 728 1209 BELUVUE OF M8 27-2125 D 5 R 5 LI OMTUEN . o5z ) 1k 0
B 7-8 0P WAGFIELD OH 4858788 D 080 0 6 502 1110 RISSELLSFT 08 887 B33 D Ouf ‘0
B 7.8 135 BELLEWE OF 413 430130 . D 0i30 | 0 80 602 40P BORLNGGREN OF M3 852-2200 D 4:08 20
3 728 48P BELLEVUE O 419 217-2(% D 258 i B 802 HOPTIFFIL. OB BT 20dom B 048 0
R 728 GPTIFFH  ON 567 268816 D 132 00 f & DMATIFEIL OB 40 4008 D 10 ‘0
M 728 2P FRENONT  OH 667 22871 O 0:30 00 BAD Dith GESWILLE 08 037 A0 D 7w -
8 7-28 200P TIFFIN  OH 567 207-7916 D 0:30 00 9 803 BUATIFFIR OHSOT 077480 D 0:38 00
S 7-28 240 GMDISKY O 410 2711887 D 14:10 0 % 50 SN TN O 37 s b o ®
8 7-28 316P LIMA OH 567 712-2203 D 5:08 00 87 803 GASA TOLEDD  OH 567 205-88%4 D 0.5 0
30 7-28 346P CALDMELL OH 740 732-5621 D 219 00 % 603 S48ATOLEDD  OF 567 225-8884 D 2.0 ‘0
0 T8 06P CALELL O 740 7R2-B6T5 D 112 0 i et o - S o
M 7.8 4P TIFFIN  ON 667 2800072 D 646 00 00 500 N GHEWILLE Of S o b P
42 77 BMAFIKLAY 0 MO'cal-2s0 D 2.2 00 101 808 GATIFFIN 0N 416 4472880 D 203 00
£ 7% GOGATIFIL O 4D 4382 D 108 o # ; :
M 728 908\ BOMLIGREN OF 410°308-3814 D 1:29 00 K2 O JHALANUA ChiSta-un 6 0:m X
T Gl T Of T oo b oo - 03 80 SA2A GREEWILLE OH 807 540-2834 D  1:52 00
@ 720 GHIAASHLAD OR 410 MB-8H D 286 00 4 &0 ook IPSAKNSKY O of7 200 0 00 g
47 7-20 10034 CLEVELAKD OH 218 367-3844 0 0:55 00 =  A20-TT00 52 -
T 100 CLEVELAD O oap o D i P 108 803 006K FINDLAY . OF 4154227700 D 0:g2 o
R oot el o 107 BO301ATOLED O 438 TO5-550 D 1:38 0
50 7-20 10T RIGHEND VA 304 385-T1 D 043 . 0 105 S8 f12 DELOE O T40 132086 D 1.3 -
bl rdionicadiiol oo Sl - 100 803 1207P KENTON  OH 19 O75-2618 D 0:30 0
2 v AT O o b o o 110 808 1260P TIFFIN 0N 410 M4T-0762 D 0:30 00
I e oot D 4 o 111 6-03 111P NAYNEBRONR OF 410 288-2082 D 10:07 0
6 708 1210° TIFFIN  OK 67 2070878 D 057 » il o b X
% 728 206P TIFFIN OB 67 2074808 D 0:80 00 - : :
B T it R Of 160 D 4 - 1 S03 MPTIFI  OFMYMT-OT2 D 043 )

7488,001,001879.02.04.0000000 NNNNNNNY 002247.002247

[EeC



o W f

R 'y
1660 N COUNTYUINE 8T Account Number 419 R94-57/88 7089
FOSTORIA, DH 44830-1988 Billing Date Sep 4, 2016

invoice Number 419R94578309

Tnvotoe BAVIfng: - Continyed -

ATLT Long Distance

Date- Tine Placw £allad AT 0T Loyl
12 2000 LA OR 419 3051888 :
Invotco Bi1lt 11 T2 243 TIFFI O 419 818-4260
7- ' -
1 720 854 LINA  OF 49 200-67T7 2 A1 NN O %67 20-2468
. -2 2 TIFFIN  OH 419 448-6700 :
2 7 GSTALIM C  OF 419 234-20% : ‘
Y 722 204p SOMLNGGREN O 410 330-43%8 D 1D;
3 7-20 968 FINDLAY  OF 419 506-7882 :
, ‘ 7-22 239P NO BALTINR OH 419 257-3600 :
A 7-20 1016A BELEKA  OA 419 B33-2055 ,
: 7-22 24P TIFFIN  OH 419 A48-B41 ;
§ T-20 0ZALIN  OF 418 280-8777 : '
; -2 P TIFFIN O 567 20-2486 :
8 7-20 1028A TOLEDD O 418 309-4367. ; | _
! , 720 3P THFIN oM 557 23048 . D o
7 7-20 124 TOLEDD  OF 19 308-4%87 : : ;
7-22 B4BP TIFFIN  ON 419 44-8441 ; .
B 720 1MALEMA  OH 419 204-8188 5 s THEE G 418 TRTTIT :
9 7-20 144\ ABATIK  RI 401 SM4-515 : ! -

T-22 AGAP TOLEDD  CH 419 7787777

10 7-20 450 WILMETTE IL 847 B58-1146

1 7-20 216P FRENONT  OH 419 880-127% ot S D i ;
720 TEPLINA O 410 228-5488 - O 413 303-1663 -
(s 10 256 TIFFIN  OH 587 2077018 : 7-25 1130A FINDAY O 419 423-8146 :
14 7-20 40P FINDLAY OB H19 G57-4810 o MWLIGGIEN T ath S7e-2am

15 7-20 419P TIFFIK O #10 B8-368 ; ke

16 7-20 454P BOMLGGREN QR 41 601-9118 ; ‘

7-25 1280 FINDLAY  ON 410 423-0045
7-25 148° REPUMIC GH 419 585-000
7-35 200 MASIVILLE TN 815 743-3742
7-25 201P MASNVILLE TH 615 745-3738
7-25 201P NASHVILLE TN 815 T43-5748

gurrgnE2agslnggeag=neasE

it r-21 BSTA TIFFIN OF 419 B18-T408
18 724 OUA FIRDLAY  OF 419 424-1855
1 T2 OAIATIFFIN OB 667 93B-T4TY
7-21 O4BA NORWALK  OH 410 750-48%0
7-21 120K FINDLAY  OH 419 424-000

BUARBRETFREoBREERRRLEBER23E.

LN Lo OO O oW
seRzz2=EEEREREERREREBEE

YRR R e R e R ES R TSI INII N IR NI E a2 228 Tf

b 0

D 00

D 00

D 00

b 0

D 0

D 0

D 0

D 00

D 00

D 00

0 0

D 00

D .00

D 00

D o

D 0

D 0

0 00
» D 00
2 - o4 00 7-95 P TEFFIN 0K A19 4@3-72(9 0:80 ®
2 720 1M TIFFIR - O M8 MS-te7 D 0 7-25 25P ASHLAYD OB 419 908-6821 541 0
B 72 24P TIFFIN  OH BT 9887477 D 0 00 T LI ASLAD O o o0-cant ot ™
2 7-20 12477 CYGNET.  OH 418 655-2084 D O; .00 o e T &6 Ta-eTat ot g
2% 720 12507 TIFFIN  OH 419 8185480 D 1 0 o WAILLE T oip TAD-aTee o g
® 720 156P TIFFIN  OH 419 5180788 D O 00 T W O e i :
Z 7 0P TIFFIN  OF 607 207-68%0 D 0 00 ity Do i 00
% 721 0P CLYIE O 419 TES-027 . D O:54 0 VE e RO o 4y e b N &
2 7-20 130P CONSHORCKN PA 810 B#1-4200 D 0:48 0 T b SISHILLE o o10 ome e b ®
30 7-2 1657 FRENGAT OH 419 208-8%3 D {48 00 e\ TeTILE (6 410 % ot 0:80 ®
3 7-21 2437 BOWLNGGREN OH 413 8039118 D  0:82 00 T 1000 10 BATINR O 418 700 o e »
272 SHPLIA 0N AIG2-172 D 18 00 . - :
B 100 30 LI ORAID2H0AD D DB ‘B 7-26 147A TIFFIN  OW 419 443-5682 1:18 00
8 T-2 353 VIFFIN M GSTZ0-61 D 0:%9 60 7-26 10ATA LIWA O 418 221-0378 0:41 00
% 721 408P TIFFIN O 418 443-007¢ D 1:28 .00 T2 11164 FINDLAY 04 H9 4270625 D 44:42 00
% 72 MPTIFFIN  OF 4B 447-82 D 0:38 00 o e AN O 41s gm0 g
A T-30 419D BELLEFWIAN OW 807 407-1288 D  3:02 0 T e oLIGGREN O 410 478 b4 by :
88 T2 AMPTIFFIN  OH 410 455-4480 D 3:25 .00 758 15 LI oH 418 231:1034 i -%
B 772 SABATIFFIN  OH A9 4472188 D O:3¢ 00 bl s oo .
0 722 O0BATIFFIN O 410 818-1048 D 0:%0 00 728 257 FROUNT O 19 586.6208 biog - -gg
722 913 TIFFIK O 419 &40-8441 D 307 00 i o o o3 a-aa b :
42 7-20 OZAFREWONT O 410 334-6207 D 052 00 roli gL i B o s -gg
43 7-22 1017A FINDLAY  OH 416 886-3881 D 2.4 00 T e (e o ST 202485 it -
# 7-22 103AAFINDLAY  OH 410 7888368 1D 110 00 - U 0
6 T-2UGALIM 0N 49207 D 0:%0 00 o N st o G g
A7 7-22 100A TIFFIN O 418 448-8441 0 1:50 0 e A s bigs :
@ TRHIALM  OH4924-200 D 28 0 - ; ; 0
© 7-22 24P TIFFIN O 867 200-2485 D 0:35 00 % 7 MG TS ML 248 2871090 D A:%8 00
B0 7-22 12439 ASHLAND  OH 410 508-882{ D  8:04 00 -26 433 VAXDALIA OB DST B55-0000 1:07 00
B 7-22 100P TIFFIN  OR 567 200-2485 D 5:14 00 }“g 7-28 S0P SANDUSKY O 410 202-0800 0:32 5
52 722 1037 LANGASTER PATAT AB-TITS B 1023 00 10 7-26 60GP CONSHOHCKN PA 610 841-4200 3:07 9
§8 7-22 1{4P TIFFIN 0H 567 280-2485 D 08 00 111 7-28 514P TOLEDD OH 419 574-9908 0:58 00
51 7-22 1120 BELLEVDE OH 410 4834040 D 617 00 12 7-27 BABA TOLEDD  OH 419 708-5630 0:56 00
5 722 6P TIFFIK QN MO B18-4260 D 0:34 00 He 721 BSALIRA  OH 410 850-0648 0:30 00



SUPERIDR GREDIT UNIONING Page Sof7
1650 N COUNTYLINE 8T Account Number 419 R94-5788 7099
‘FOSTORIA, OH 44630-1935 Bliling Date Sep 4 2016

lavoice Number 413R34578809

AT.T Long Distance

“Daté Tima Place faliad: . Numbs
8-08 1027A TIFFIN O 419 448-1817

8-05 3357 TOLEDO  OH 416 467-1749
8-05 4087 LIMA OH 419 302-3950
8-05 449p-TOLIMBUS  OH 814 387-7940
8-08 1018A BETTSVILLE -OH 410 966-5481
B-0B S10A TOLEDO  OH 667 226-58%
§-08 B48A LIMA OH 419 283-8427
8-08 851A LIMA 04 419 233-8427
B8-08 DOBA KENTON  OH 587 B74-7378
5-03 023A LA JOLLA  CA 668 26-2420 .
8-08 080A TOLEOG  OH 419 467-1740
8-08 DAOA UPSANDUSKY OF 410 310-4880
3-08 941A UPSANDUSKY O 419 835-2198
8-08 G5tA MANSFIELD OH 41D 812-2138
§-00 1004A TOLEDD N 410 705-5630
8-DB 1018A KENTON O 567 8747378
8-08 1024 TIFFIN  OH 567 207-6105

100 810 BATALINA OH 419 224-0378
101 810 861A UPSANDUSKY OH 967 282-0924
102 8-10 933A BOWLNGSREN OK 419 352-2090
108 6-10 S41A TOLEDD O 410 343-3637
104 8-10 DAIABUCYRUS  OH 419 662-4529
105 8-10 1008A FRAMKLIN TH B15 485-5452
106 810 1220P TEFFIN  OH 490 447-0838
107 810 1234P SKNDUSKY O 410 239-6210
108 8-10 1467 UPSA¥DUSKY DY 567 22-004
100 810 147 TIFFIN O 419 447-9752
110 8-10 226P TIFFIN  OH 567 230-0760
111 8-10 288 UPSANDUSKY O 419 835-2188
#2 810 3187 LA JOUA CA 858 545-1863
13 810 401P TIFFIN  ON 419 448-0572
He 810 G51P TIFFIN  OH 410 448-9872

BRzEgERes

-
A O ON SO R e o m o R~ O NN O

SR8 gR

E ' T b 2 .00
AP T T TR 8 808 10300 LA JOLLA CA BRB 251-2420 D 308 i
¥o. . Date  Tiwa Place Called \ . '

I 808 211P FINDLAY O 41 34-5688 D 2:18 00 o i e T e b am -g
2 803 228P WACD K264 0778 D 48 0 - : :

+ 803 S3P FINDLAY O 419 350 D 147 0 B 508 1 LI e e D w g

§ S0 4xPTEM (N0 MOORT D 00 - B B-08 115P FRMNKLIN TN 615 465-6452 D 630 0

8 BUB AP LIM O 410 860-0B8 D ik 50 B 808 1P TOLEDD  OF 3 291786 D 252 0

7 804 S1GA TIFFIN  OH 413 4470242 D 1:05 00 % B00 Db PN o om0 2 g
8 8-04 835A FRENONT  Off 410 652-4374 D 1117 0 ! : ,

O 804 B4ZA NEW BREMEN OH 413 620-2810 D 5% 0 67 808 210P TIFFIN O 567 280-B040 D (:48 00

{2 50 00IA TIFFIN  OH 567 230-3880 D 24:28 00 70 8-08 241p TIFFIN M ::“ 618-7881 D 2:20 00

18 804 1057A BONLNGGREN O 41D 308-044 D &:20° 0 R Ty ML ek b g

G0 HOMFIOLY TR MO 060006 D 0:68 - 78 808 9P FINDLAY 0N 410 34820 D 04 P

15 8-D4 1118A TOLEDD  OH 419 710-8524 D 1:27 00 o il S Bl g

1B 804 1124A FIKDLAY  OH 410 3D8-8695 D 3:67 00 B B0 o e S e 0 ik g

AT B-04 1161A FRENONT OB 419 BR0-522 D .28 00 08 T o ooy ey D e ®

'8 804 1210P DELAMARE OW 740 613-2888 D  4:34 0 T 08 Mo FINDAY  OF Mo ot . b fiot 0

19 804 1219P FINDLAY O 419 4227700 D 0:34 00 b6 oy ohanom-m b oL ®
2 S04 240F TIFFIN O 418 47-0008 B 2:01 e 70 808 SMP FINDLAY  OH 419°428-T704 D  0:4 '

M 804 12507 MONTROSE OH 330°686-6885 D 2:58 .00 o~ b 047 .00

g-04 08P TIFFIN  OH 410 M3-3/00 D 405 0 80 8-00 858A FINDLAY OB 410 067-7346 D 0:42 o0

805 O4GA FREMONT  ON 567 2016761 D 0:30 00 85 809 1111A UPSANDUSKY O 410 24-1852 D 1:48 00

8-05 1010A FRENOKT OB 667 201-8761 D  0:50 00 88 B-08 1211P TOLEDO  OH 410 343-387 D 1:04 00

8-05 1020A NEW BRENEN OF 418 628-2510 D 2:18 00 g g_g ol %u g: gg ﬁﬁ;g g i:i‘; -gg
8-05 10417 FINDLAY  OH 410 308-7882 D 1:38 00 M 645 s oo ol b :

8-05 1108A TIFFIN  OH 410 448-7480 D  1:12 00 508 o i 410 3%0.9 " " 08

805 11074 FRANKLIN  TH 615 485-542 D 0:30 00 B B0p SN WAz D O 00

805 12417 LINA O 419 802-380 D 0:30 00 B 800 450 TIEDN  of 419 S0 b g 0

B-05 12607 LIMA QM 410 B60-048 D 248 0 N 500 Hob ooy o e ez D 0% ®
B-05 2077 WASKINGTON OC 202 228-3181 D 1:38 0 - I -

! C 202 98 8-09 4539 BOWLNGGREN OH 419 B19-5138 D  1:11 00

805 3120 TIFFIN O 410 47-8612 D 0:40 00 B o o e e o D w
8-05 310P UPSANDUSKY OH 410 $10-7877 D 1:01 00 B o1 e oy M O -

8-05 S33P UPSANDUSKY OH 418 310-7877 D 212 00 - - 09 00

D 202 ™ B 840 MSALIM 0K M3 24018 O 0:30 %

9 106 .00 1] 47 .00

0} .08 0 b 0 .00

D ] 00 D 12 .00

D 142 00 D 10:18 00

D 0w .00 b 0:50 00

D 1:02 .00 P 140 .00

D .00 b 0:38 .00

] .00 p 00

o 00 b 00

B .00 D .00

9 00 D 00

] N b 00

D 0 D 00

b 00 4 .00

D o0 H .00

PR SR e NS a SRR N R e RN ERREER



SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONING
1650 N COUNTYLINE 8T
FOSTGRIA, OH 443301938

Page Gof7
Account Nwwbar 419 R94-578870689 ,
" Billing Dite  Sep 4, 2018

Inveice Number 419RG4575309

AT.T Lony

315 12420 VPSANDISKY DN 667 202.09%0
815 1250F TIEFIN O 567 207-4773
815 1209 ANDERSON. TN 785 393-0748

_  Imios Biitng - Contimmd

8-40 Seap TIFFIR O 567 220-9675 . 815 135P TIFFIN 0N B8T 207-1885

811 1006A CELINA  OH 419 733-8040 ; .
§15 24P CLYOE O 418 608-6548 ,

BT 1BEA LI OB 413 25-7100 BA5 2% LI, OH 56T 712-4288

691 1116A TIFFIN N 41 447-8804 ! - T2, ;
815 321P LIAA O 419 905-2831

841 12200 FINDLAY  ON 419 422-5588 ot o oo 2o

811 1207 BELLEVIE OB 419 483-0150 ;

816 832A CONSHOHCKN PA 810 94%-4200
8-18 901A TIFFIK oM 419 618-5283
816 925K TIFFIN  OH 410 447-06T
8-16 1015A BRANCHVL  HJ 975 B48-3120
8-15 10634 LISAON DM 330 271932
8-16 11044 LISBON O 380 271-p3m
8-16 11124 AKRON !

811 1479 FRENONT OB 419 35b-2452
811 152P WIDBLETOWN CT 860 2827412
8-11 156P NIDDLETOWN CT 860 2627412
811 254P TIFFIN  OH 419 B13-1278
8-11 265P TIFFIN O 410 614054
B-11 3187 TIFFIN O 410 447-4104
B-11 18P TIFFIN  OM 19 447-410¢

8-1
8-11

S20P LINA
410P COLiMBUS

aH 418 206-T104
0N 614 754-8372

8-16 1127 REPUBLIC ON 418 585-0108
8-16 1137 NEW BRENEN Off 4147 B720-2810

8-18 $153A STPETERSBG FL 727 %00-8706
8-18 1157A CONSHOHCKN PA 610. 843-4200
8-18 122P TIFFIN O 419 BYA-4089
8-15 139 BELLEFNTAN OH B37 #07-3748
8-16 1519 TIFFIN  OHf 567 938-1557
818 158P TIFFIN.  OH 419 443-0D15
§-18 167P TIFFIN  OH 419 455-31%8 .
B-16 150P WESTERVL  OF 814 818-0500
8-16 205P COLUMSUS  OA 814 570-2853
310 257P FINDLAY O 419 308-78%2
8-18 300P NO BALTINR O 418 %57-3818
8-18 310P FINDEAY  Off 419 422-1881
8-18 314 TIFFIN.  OH 410 818-0Z40
8-18 360 LTMA O 418 8600643
8-{6 525P NEW BRENEN 0d 419 829.2610
8-18 330° TIFFIN  OH 418 B18-0408
616 46P UPSANDUSKY 04 419 B35-2108
848 3459 COLUMEUS O 614 857-1081
48 346° COLUMBUS O 14 H57-1081
B-16 340P TIFFIN  OH 419 B13-0408
B-16 411P NORMALK O 419 744-2787

8-11 4299 TIFFIN 0N 419 £47-2545
811 440P TIFFIN  OH 419 15-1278
811 4470 WUSSELLSPY OH 837 B10L0183
841 440 TIFFIN  OH 410 818-4054
8-12 B48A TIFFIN 0N 419 447-4242
812 860A TIFFIN  OH 567 280-47%0
8.2 DOBA TIFFIN  OF 410 447-8812
8-12 B21A HURON i 410 Bo2-2289
842 O21A BUFFALD Y 718 808-1188
8-12 92A TIFFIN O 410 447-0838
3-12 93%A SANDISKY  OH 418 233-8210
8-12 057A UPSANDUSKY OH 418 294-B388
8-12 1003A TIFFIN O 410 447-4412
8-12 10524 LIAA OF 419 811-2307
8-£2 420 LIMA O 419 283-5887
B-12 11524 TOLEDO  OH 419 280-0051
8-12 12480 SYCANORE OB 419 D27-5197
8-12 134P TIFFIN  OH 418 B18-7031
§-12 135P PERRYSBURG OH 410 873-2453
8-12 200P TIFFIN O 567 207-8680
§-12 ZU1P FREMONT  OHf 418 507-4213

e
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: 518 450P MILAK NI 754 430-0588 ; .
— B-12 213P FINDIAY  OH 440 957-7281 2 . ,

8-12 229 FINDLAY  OH 419 420-5404 1 B-16 GOSP WILMA I T34 &09-0503 —_
842 247P LIKA  OA 4G 871-2307 0 o
8-12 351P TIFFIN O 418 A48-R077 0: . ‘ -
W2 47 LI O 41 10878 Py Tots) Domestic Calls for A10-438-4500 0
812 MOPLIM  OR 410 229-0378 0:42
842 4340 TIFFIN O 41§ 447-B850 0:43 Total Calls for 419-438-4800 -0
B42 4520 LIMA O MBSTL-B D 030
813 G29A DELAMARE  OH 740 417-4044 D 0:d5 Total Call Charges 00
B-13 1024A LIWA ~  OH 41g.221-nan 0:41 | Sther Fasa ‘
8-13 1137A BOWLNGGREN OH 413 308-3614 1:58 W—L
845 BISALINA O 419 2910378 £:40 87, Fedaral Regulatory Feo 4-7’3
815 BAOALINA  OH 410 208-3812 0:50 88. Fedaral "“'"”“}tg:;"“ Fae 4-;:
8-15 1028A UPSANDUSKY OH 567 282-0024 0:34 Total Surcharges 2d Othar Faes -
§-15 10838 LIRA  OH 419 2210878 0:48 .
8-15 1034 FINDLAY O 41D 85D-308 1:00 R o 5
8-15 10534 TIFFIN 0N 567 207-7687 0:32 - : "
8-16 1110A LINA OH 419 221-0378 014t o e el , o
8-15 1143A TIFFTN  OF 419 818-4083 3:08 - icipa '

7488.001.001879.03.04.0000000 NNNNNNNY 002249.002249



SUPERIGR CRERIT UNIGNINC
1650 N COUNTYLINE ST

at &t FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1938

ATLT Long Distance

Imvoica Billing - Continued

1. Non Home State .00
Total Taxes 3.97
Total Involes Charges §5.83
Key for Cafling Codes:

A Anytime B Collect C Calling Card

0 Day E Evening F Call Forwarding

H Third Number | Special {ntrastate L Late Night

M Multiple Rate Perio¢ N Night/Weekend

0 Operator Completed - Dial Rates Apply P Person 1o Person

R Standard Overseas S Station to Station T Discount Overseas
X Conference Y Economy Overseas 3 Three Way

Tatal AT&T Long Distance 5§83

Mews You Cany Use

PREVEMT DISCONNECT

Thank you for being a valued customer, !tis important to inform you
that all charges must be paid each month to keep your account current
and prevent collection activities. In addition, please be aware that

we are required to inform you of certain charges that MUST be paid in
order to prevent interruption of basic local service. These charges

are already included in the Total Amount Due and are $11,466.47.

PAYMENT & INQUIRIES

. Allow & days when paying by mail. You may also pay at an authorized
agent or by calling 1.800.880.2626 to Charge by Phone. Nonpayment of
tolf or nonr-regulated servicas may resultin disconnection or
restriction of such services andfor coliection action. For prublems
with your business service, please call us at 1.800.480.8088,

I your complaint is not resolved after you have called AT&T, or for
general utility information, residential and business customers may
contact the public utilities commission of Ohio (PUCO) for assistance

a4t 1.800.686.7826 (toll frae) from eight a.m, to five p.m. weekdays, or

at http/www.puco.chio.gov, Hearing or speech impaired customers may
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 {Dhio relay service),

Page 7of?7

Account Number 413 R94-57887099 -

Billing Date Sep 4, 2016

lnvoice Number £19R94578809


http://www.puco.ohio.gDv

Monthly Statement

Jul B - Aug 4, 2018

(565

Previous Bif| 794.58
Payment Received 7-25 - Thank Youl 794.59CR
Adjustments .00
Balance ) .00
Current Charges 791.586
Total Amount Due $791.55
Amount Due in Full by Aug 22, 2016

: Onliné: att.com/myatt
Plans and Services 732.72
1-877-438-0041
Repair Service;
1-800.727-2273
Telecommunications Relay System:
ATAT Long Distancs 58.83
1-877-438-0041

Total of Current Charges 791.66

« PREVENT DISCONNECT
«0C NDT CALL
See "Naws You Can Use" for additional information.

» OHI0 RELAY SERVICE
* PAYMENT & INOUIRIES

Return bottom pottion with pour check Iin tha snclosed anvelope.

SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONING
1650 N COUNTYLINE ST
FOSTORIA, OF 43830-1938

Page 10f8

Plansg an:d Services

Promotions apd Disconnts

Wah Sits att.com

Invoice Numbar 419R94578008

Account Nembar 419 R94.5788 709 9
Biling Dew  Aug 4, 2018

Item
No. _Description
t Discount for PRI Uniimited Locat Pran for
Bill Period Aug 4, 2018 15.00CR
Monthly Socvice - Aug & thre Sep 3
Monthiy Charges 005.50
Federal Access Charge 35.95
Tatal Moathly Service snes
Laca| Calls
Floxibie Call Plar Service
Calling Area A
Minutes - Initial - 8:00em-3:00pm - Mon thru Fi
280 Minute(s) bitled at $.0353 each 10,28
Minutes - Additional
492 Minutojs) bilied at $.0088 each 433
Minutes - Initial - :00pm-8:00am - Mon thru Fri
Al Day Saturday, Sunday and Holidays
10 Minuta(s) billad at $.0176 each 18
Minutes - Additonal
18 Minute(s) bi%ed at $.0044 each 08
Total Usage for Calling Area A 1433
Total Aexible Call Plan Service 1483
Local Calling Plus
Calling Area A
Minutes - ipitial - 8:00am-9:00pm - Mon thru Fri
4 Minuteis) billed at $.0406 each 18
Minutes - Additonal
1 Minuteis) billed at $.0104 each i}
Total Usage for Calling Area A 1
Total Local Caiipg Plus Charges A
Total Local Calls 1500
Su os and rFesg
3-1-1 Emergency System
Billed for Seneca County 12
Fadoeral Universal Service Fee ww
FCC Complex Line Port Federal Charge 10,53
Tetecommunications Relay Sarvice 15
Total Surcharges and Dther Fees a1
Taxes
Faderal at 3% 18.05
Sales at7.25% 4345
Total Taxes 64.50
Total Plans and Services mn

Local Sarvices provided by ATAT Uiinols, ATET indians, ATAT
AT&T Ohio or ATAT Wisconsin baved upron the service address b "

GO GREEN - Erwoll in paperisss hilling.

shi
i ol Panrey on Recyreiahie hapar
)2 3


http://att.com
http://att.com

AT.T Lony Distance

Message Regarding Terms & Conditions:
To view your Terms & Conditions for ATAT Long

Distance, access www.att.com/sanvicapublications

or call AT&T atthe toll free qumber an your bitl.
Iwedos Summary
fas of July
Current Charges
Sarvice Charges
Credits and Adjustments
Cail Charges
oaurgharges gnd Other fees
Taes

19, 218)

Total Invoice Sumary

Service Charges
Nonthly Service tharges

Type of Service Ported

1, BUS BOT £200MTNTI 1Y
Total Nonthly Sarvice Charges

Tota! Sorvics Charges

Cali Charges - Jun 17th thru Jul 18th
Calls for 419-438-4300

Demestic
2 B-17 920A OAX HARBOR 0B M& 707-3535
3 £-17 Q2TA FINDLAY  OU 410 067-4810
4 B-17 1047A TIFFIN Ot 419 447-9752
5 617 1126A BUFFALD  TX 281 388-T144
B 8-17 1928h BUFFALO X 28% 338-Ti44
T 6-17 11634 TIFFIN OH 419 447-3034
B 517 1208P LIMA OH 419 234-0564
9 6-i7 109P FINDLAY  OH 41 427-56826
0 847 1180 COLUMBHS X 514 327-R047
11 6-17 127P DAYTOK  OH B3V 404-1260
12 6-§7 128P BELLEFNYAN OH BS7 407-1268
13 6-17 20AP FREMDAT O 419 307-97206
14 8-17 209P COLIMBUS  OH 814 327-8087
15 817 421P LIMA N 419 516-3782
16 B-18 937A FIKIXAY OB 413 B57-2547
T 618 1000A TIFFIK - O 410 B18-T487
18 6-20 B4GA LIMA 0N 419 221-0378
18 8-20 BO3A TIFFIN 0f 419 447-8541
20 B-20 Bi%A TIFFIN OH 410 447-1081
M 6-20 B45A CARMEL N 7 BU7-8100
2 8-20 954A LIMA i 410 21-0378
23 8-20 1006A BETTSVILLE OH 415 988-5532
24 B-20 1020K KENTY o 330 B77-30%
% 6-20 f036A TIFFIN  OH 567 220-7289
2 6-20 10454 TIFFEN  OH 419 448-8000
o B-20 048K TIFFIN 04 419 618-4250
2 €20 1OBA TIFFIN Ot 419 448-9000
X 8-20 1100A ATTICA  OH 418 426-1320
%0 6-20 1150A FTLAUDERDL FL 954 486-2411
31 B-20 115A FTLNNERDL FL B854 ABG-2411

07117-08/18
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SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONING
1653 N COUNTYLINE ST
FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1938

Inyoics BITHng - Continued

8-20 WP LI
6-20 161P TIFFIN
8-20 228P LIRA
234P ¥ACO
391P CYGKET

441 TIFFIR
2P TIFFIN
456P TIFFIN

6-21 10934 TIFFIN

Page
Account Number
Billing Date

Inveice Number

2of6
419 A34-5788 709 9
Aug 4, 2018

4)5RO457B308

-2

-20

-20 3307 FINDLAY
~2)  340P HOLEAND
-2
-20
-20

-21 BG4 LA JOHLA

1058A LA JOLLA
11168K LA JOLLA
126A BRECYEWVL.

ZE RS RS eSS E e RSt EE RSB ERRYY

8-21 1233P TIFFIN
6-21 128P TIFFIN
821 131P TIFFIH
8-21 204P TIFFIN
6-21 208P TIFFIK
820 222P TIFFIN
-2 24P TIFFIN
8-2{ 351P TIFFIX
8-21 404P TIFFIN
B-21 4057 LIMA

6-21 409P TIFFIN
6-21 435 LIMA

6-22 B2BA TIFFIM
6-22 83A TEFFIN
B-22 B4DA LINA

§-22 00GA BELLEWUE

8-22 B07A VIFFIM
B-22 B4k ATIICA
8-22 B5A TIFFIN
8-22 1000A TIFFIN
6-22 10284 LINA

8-22 1127A TIFFIN
6-22 11428 TIFFIN
§-22 {1484 VIFFIN

04 587 301-0231
0H 419 B&7-T878
OW 418 447-9128
it 418 618- 1000
0H 419 618-1900
Ch 858 202-8325
O 419 447-3438
Ch 858 202-832%5
CA 868 202-8325
04 440 o2-8222
0K 587 207-8348
OH 667 220-7289
04 567 220-8350
OH 419 447-8541
O 419 447-0541
Ol 410 447-0185
OH 418 447-0046
OH 419 443-1543
OHf 418 B18-1267
O 567 712-2000
OH 410 818-4260
Off 410 234-0564
O 410 447-112B
OH 410 U7-T18
OH 418 234-0564
OH 419 483-109¢
O 418 4435682
0 419 B12-1150
OH 419 443-0328
Ot 507 200-8260
O 413 371 -0847
OH 415 448-8700
OH 587 230-188B
O 418 448-8700

§-22 1222P SACRAMENTD CA 916 851-1559

6-22 1227F LIKA
§-22 1240 TIFFIN

" &2
n 82
7% 62
woen
B 622
n 52
i 5-22
8 822
82 &n
6-22
622
&2
8-28
§-23
823

sSEZRERR

105P FREHONT
118p TIFFIN
$18P LIKA
1480 TIFFEK
204p TIFFIN
238P GREER $76
351P FINDLAY
430p REPUBLIC
347P TIFFIN
347P TIFFIN
40P TIFFIN
434p TEFEIN
830 OTTAWA
656 LIMA
G440 SYLVARTA

Of 416 221-0378
O 587 230-1088
O 448 307-5019
D 419 443-0189
OH 410 504-5465
Bf 418 448-8700
OH 418 447-0945
04 419 539-2554
OH 419 308-8325
i 448 565-0104
DH 419 447-3376
O 418 818-7708
OF 587 230-B340
OH 419 618-T708
OH 419 590-2063
04 419 303-6762
04 449 517-2400

6-23 1018A BOWLNGGREN OH 418 308-0379
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2 2008 ATET Knowiedga Vemiures. All rights reserved,
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att.com

SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC Page 3of6
1650 N COUNTYLINE ST Acconut Number 419 R94-5788 709 9
FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1088 Billing Date Aug 4, 2016

Bt e

|mfu§ Number, 419R94578808

AT-T Long Ehisionco I ing - ‘
6-27 409P TIFFIN  OW 419 447-0380

Imvetos $1)1ing 5 D 448 .00
i = Snatioued P P S 6-28 SIATIFFIN 08 57 200-6840 D 0:%0 s
20 10206 SAXDUSXY OM 440 7714887 O 638 ) 50 6-28 O29A FINDLAY  OH 419 722-4432 D 1:40 00
; :23 1030A SANDUSKY  OH 440 D71-1867 D 1:34 'm 60 6-28 1042 GREEN SPG OH 490 830-2122 D 0:32 .60
25 1242 TOUEDO O 410 4100307 D 128 00 81 '8-28 103TA LA JLLA CA 655 2028325 D 5:18 00
! 3',5 2990 LA JOLLA  CA 858 228860 D 1-82 " 62 6-28 104BA TIFFIN  ON 419 448-8700 D 0:34 0
; :23 0P FINDLAY  OR 410 433-8500 D 0:30 0 63 6-28 11572 METTSVILLE O #19 9865850 D 2:03 00
6 525 MGP TIFFEN O 410 447-2088 D 1:37 "% B4 6-28 12327 PAINESVL O 440 281-4508 D  0:49 00
7 823 404 FOIDLAY 0 41D 01008 D 4 ot 85 6-20 1288P CLEVELAND OM 26 780-5888 D 657 00
6 5-23 602 LI ON 419 B05-B107 D 0:44 0 5 - g:g:%ﬂ%‘"“ gggg:gﬁ b 08 ”
¢ GMIMTITIN - 0A MG MT-Mid D DB o 8 62 2P FIDLAY OH 419727888 D 210 %
10 6-24 1054 TIFFIR 08 410 4478387 O 0:30 0 B o aMprIAY OhwreTHe 0 240 »
11 24 100A TIFFIR  OH 410 4470887 D 0:30 00 bR ueaum Waenmemz 8 b ”
12 624 TOBATIFFIN O 410 447-4341 D ;27 0 Noam b T RATE) LT H
13 624 1117A CAREY O 410 308-341 D 1:58 00 S I vipor B o o
14 6.4 11200 TIFFIN Ol 410 455-5046 D  0:5¢ 0 B imomN  Miguran 8 Lo ®
15 6-24 11534 NAGINILLE TN B16 743-3788 D O:4f 00 o oeR vl e e DS H
18 524 11540 NASINILLE TN 615 743-9788 D 0:30 00 B 0.0 mvmmmmmmmm-m b oL ®
17 624 1154 MASINELLE TN 615 T43-3742 D 0:34 00 B o TN PR T ST D 0 ®
16 §-24 12020 FINDLAY  OH 410 434-0382 D 18:57 0 B b oTFDY 840 TZ-0 D R x
19 G-24 1255P FREWONT OB 416 832780t O 332 o L B R L S S -
N 62 104 YIFFIN  OF 419 618-7148 D B:N 00 ol e S cosp o B g
2 g-24 109P TIFFIN  OH 567 207-1681 D 2:24 00 B ohSuscr O 4ts 2081 D H
2 8 IZPUFIK MG U432 D 0:30 00 - : .
7 -3 1400 COLMEUS 0K 614 222-5828 D 0347 0 81 6-20 1003A TIFFIN Of 410 M7-1584 D 2.8 00
% 824 48P TIFFIN O 419 818-TIH D 2:18 00 g g:g :::;:m ﬂg: g::—:;g g :ﬁ .g
% 6-24 2040 TIFFIN  OH B67 207-4578 D 8:00 0 - : .
B B4 MOP CAREY O 410 305-6045 O 0:35 00 B4 6-29 1151A LIMA O 410 22-0301 D O0:4 .00
7 528 6P TNPNEN FL OIS 08008 D 7:82 00 85 6-20 153X SANDUSKY OW 410 202-5881 0  0:48 .00
W 5.9t Mop LIKA  OF 419 381-3077 D 0:30 ' 85 8-20 1213 DAAVILLE IL 247 260-3071 D 0:80 00
B B ANPLIM  OEA9 3313077 D 1:05 0 :; ::g :'g::mm mmmm g g::g '33
N 824 AMPTIFFIN  OH 499 8187441 D 0:30 00 ot nwmn O 410 sio-tesr D 0:% "
3 M MIPTIFFIE M 410 M8-8700 O 2:27 00 % im T o b0 .
M 6-25 O40A FRENNT DN 419 S07-2278 0:41 "% » L Ft!um unasrsis-m D o 0
B 625 07A TIFFIN  ON 419 447-0549 D 1B:00 ‘0 oo NOLAY  OH 419 423 7B 4 00
B4 625 1025A TIFFIN O 410 455-854¢ D 0:38 0 FINDLAY O 419 423-15¢ : .00
% 625 0WATIFFIN DN 415 455554 D 1:28 ® 63 6-20 166P DAWILLE IL 217 260-071 B 0:%0 00
% 895 1084A TIFFIN O 410 448-8700 D 1:08 00 84 6-20 MW TIFFIK  OH 587 207117 D 0:%0 .00
o7 8-25 1A SYCAMRE OF 410 877-5620 D 0:80 00 : &g ﬁ:m Of 410 33¢-382 D 1:05 00
3 6-27 GIASYAWRE O 419 876381 D 0:58 "% TIFFIN. DR 419 447-208¢ D 20 0
W 627 GO4N UPSANDUSKY OF G67 202-1874 D 0:4d o 9 6-20 A13PDAWILLE L 207 280-3571 D 0:30 0
0 527 GMATIFEIN  OH 41D 455-5015 D 0:58 :00 88 6-20 421P FREMONT  OH 419 %07-2847 0 1:47 00
4 627 GSTALI 0 M92A-037 D 0:41 00 O B2 432 PANDING 06 867 U167 D 0u48 o

: 100 6-30 BS2A TIFFIN-  OF 567 20-6840 0 i@ .00

42 6-27 1021A PERRYSBURG OR 415 673-232 D 9:34 0 el :
49 827 1028A BELLEVDE O 416 483-8345 D 2:20 » -30 BOWA TIFFIN O 410 47-831 D D:%0 00
' . 102 8-30 BODATIFFIN  OM 410 465-064 0 1:30 00

& 607 WOSMATIFFIN O 410 447-027¢ D 2:08 0 :
; 108 6:30 60M FREWONT O 440 3829622 O 218 %
&5 527 WAATIFFIN  OR MO BIBTEZ D 2:M 00 100 530 s 2 0 .
46 B-I7 1194 SLIPPERYRK PA T2 7946833 D  0:87 00 e AVLDING W 587 344167 2:33 0
A7 6.7 11495 GREEN 5PG OH 410 6%-212 D 0:30 0 ® 6% 1::;: &wﬂmﬂm %ﬁ g 2::; .g
@ 627 146N GREEN BP0 DA 41D 69 O 0% 0 o i 858 202- : )
49 6-27 MSBATIFFIN O M8 4555015 D 1:40 .00 -0 1117A LA JOLA  CA 868 202-8325 D 24 00
50 627 19017 COLMBIA G5C 803 333-4818 D 1:49 00 108 6-30 1221P TIFFLN ON 419 448-5710 D 5:38 .00
8 67T 150 FRENNT  OF 419 SOT-2188 D T 0 100 6-50 1277 FIADLAY O 415 42-2400 D 0:40 0
0 627 301P SPENCERVL U4 419 S47T-820 D 542 w m ‘B30 {2490 VESTRORD WA 08 SB-4885 0 4:%7 00
$3 507 B6P SPENCERVL ON 410 S47-8220 D 5:03 o0 6-30 {115P FORT WAYNE 1N 260 471-83% D 8:08 00
5 627 330P TIFFIN O 567 2074808 D 218 o0 112 6-30 126P FORT WAYAE IN 280 471-8338 D 40:02 .00
86 627 B42P TIFFIN O 410 M7-044 D $:24 00 "3 630 137PTIFFIN  OW4IG 618-788 D 0:%0 00
58 927 MAPTIFFIN  OH 499 455-5740 1D  0:42 ‘0 14 8-30 141F FREMONT  ON 410 3328622 0 142 .00


http://att.com

SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC Page Aof6

7-08  135P BOWLNGGREN OM 41D BYD-BI35

1850 N COUNTYLINE ST Actount Number 419 R94-5788 709 9
FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1938 Biffing Date Aug 4, 2016
Invoice Numirer §18A94573808
ATLT Long Distance Ineofes BiTMing - Continued
i Yo _Date Tise Pigce Cailed  Nusher i
. 7-05 106 FINDAY  ON 0 4234231 D 2:59
Inwfch Btllng - Continued___ — 705 WOP TIFEIN O 667 20778 D 0:34
530 WP CLYE O 410 57778 D 103 iy beiitii S il o
830 2280 TIFFIN O 419 6167348 D 2:12 105 16 FREANT  Of 610 3000 b s
6-30 284p BELLEFATAN ON 837 B44-T2%5 D 9:43 ¥ :
B30 200 BELLEAATAN O 07 mTase D e 705 150 TIFFIN O 667 20T-76M D 030
B-30 303 DEWER 0O 720 278-0088 D 68:32 T o AT Ml ram D N
B-0 309P BELLEFKTAN 08 037 8447285 0 :af ) JFFE h A9 adT-0086 D 030
B-S% 350P SIMEY 0N 987 700-8678 D 031 PO UTTIR OhAS Meum D a0
8.30 416P SIDEY  ON 037 710-3678 D 043 % mp UK M aem DY
B-30 4GP FINDLAY DN 49 42-5628 O 3:12 TS SOPDELAMRE DA TIOSE-m® D 0
_ U5 %P TEANY OF 493N D 24
B30 5047 FINOLAY 0N 419 42688 0 055 0% fom nnl o .
70 O3TAFIKDAY  OH 419 428.7778 D 2:13 : Y Jiumee e D b
7.01 BAA FINDLAY  ON 419 B-g549 D 0:38 N A kY O 418 o D a2
7-00 40K ASHLAND  OH 419 908-6821 0:30 708 003 FINDLAY O 418 30 :
701 B4%h ASHLAND M 4%9 0p-8821 D 0:30 ) ol
FU A ASHAD O Mo de-gt D D 708 SIAFIDAY OB AIO XTI D 03
101 8540 BINLNGGREN ON 410 675-41% D 0:64 Lpodibobineenlibubiidoi g B S
7-01 OUZAASNLMID O 419 006-8821 D D:30 y shp-mrz D 0%
701 O4A CHICAGD  IL 312 8408413 D 1:03 g A et
701 945 CHIGAGD  IL 312 84-8413 D 0:55 706 3578 EOMNCKAEN OR 418 870 b0y \
7-00 BASK FINDLAY 0N 410 7219506 D 0:37 708 0000 TOEN0. O 415 2078000
7-01 1010A BONLNGGREN OH 419 B19-8335 0:30 T-08 1006A TIFFTK DN 415 4458700
701 NSEATIFFIR DR 410 440-08% D 1:38 7-05 100TA FREANT 0K 567 201-6780
701 (104 TIFFIN  OH 413 470752 D 2:15 % 10978 Py o8 1
7.01 500 CLYOE O 410 808-6067 D 1:19 - D G- 1uar
T e ) (0 BT D e 7.0 1043 TIFFIH  OH 410 44T-0752
P01 126° ATLAKTA NE GA 678 BOB-830 D 2:f5 D N ey o o Sor 1o
701 2P SADUSKY OF 419 3661025 D 1:16 T Y O 440 Bt 10ty
700 309 LA OR 57722208 D 0:0 708 1ar1m i O 419 230-8800
700 3P TIFFIN O 418 2072 D 228 T8 1o DN 0 007 -0t
7-01 325P BOMLNGGREN OB 410 3524247 D 1:41
51
02
30
58
138
54
]
188
100
43
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49
30
.08
3
54
5T
30
48
30
"
1
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7-01 400P FINDLAY  OR 419 721-9508 3: 7-08 2085 BONLNGGREN 0N 410 575-5051 08
01 4160 CYDE  Of 419 603-6987 1:
706 307P TIFFIE O A1D 447-3885 3%
701 43P TIEFIR  OH 415 455-0624 0:
_ .08 324p TIFFIN  ON 41D A47-3885 2
01 3% TIFFIK OB 419 485-5015 1
7-08 326P TIFFIN DR 57 220-0850 0
702 BIABICTRIS 0N 419 561-013 D 43 7-06 ADIP TIFFIN  OR 419 447-0551 5
702 9454 RUSSELLSPT O 937 842-6596 0
7-08 44D TIFFIN OB 1D M47-B752 19
7-02 100A LINA O 419 221-0378 0 :
707 853 FINDLAY  OH 419 D57-4810 130
705 BABA LA OH 419 221-0378 1 .
, 7-0 S14A FINDLAY O 419 BST-4610 30
7-05 -853A TIFFIK O 419 455-9783 2 ‘
707 GIBA LI OB 41 B79-3488 137
7-05 S12A BILABGREN OH 41 515-3575 0 ,
: -0 O54A TIFFIR - OH 419 4471258 7
7-05 1A TIEFIX QN 410 465-0788 0:38
_ 707 Y00SA TIFFIR 0N 410 447-4322 Py
1-05 1000A KAPOLEOW M 410 008-0167 7.8
; 7-07 1023 TIFFIX N 41D 443-1481 %
705 10220 LA OH 410 2210878 1308
. 7-07 11200 ASRLAKD  OH 419 D0B-2257 08
7-05 102N TIFFIN  OR 413 4G5-6015 0:3 ,
, 707 (13 TIFEIN 0N 410 448-7262 51
7-06 025K TIFFIN N 410 455-0624 1147 .
: 707 1138A TIFFIN O 41D 447-0253 1
705 4005h LEWA O 410 224-0878 048 .
: 707 140K ASHLAND  OH A1 508-8421 1:05
1-05 11068 FINDLAY  OH 410 423-T778 1105 :
. 7-07 11424 TOLEDD  OH 419 243-6722 297
7-05 1107A BOVLNGGREN O 419 8011433 1404 :
: T-07 1243P ASHLAND  OR 419 903-6821 207
7-05 1115A ROSSELLSPT O 957 B42-5605 e .
: 707 101P TIFFIN OB 419 448-7440 1:
705 §15TA TIFFIK O 410 B1B-T3144 203 _
: 707 130° TOLEDD O 410 708-2335 D 10:24
7-05 1204P FINDLAY O 419 425-2100 153 :
. 7-07 263P TIEFIK  OF 419 B18-T855 P
7-05 1208° VANDALIA  OH G37 896-133t 247 ,
_ 709 838A TIFFIN  OH 410 447-0948 0:32
7-05 1215P WAPOLEON  ON 410 00B-0167 10 :
, 7-08 947A MLAREAPOLS MM 812 004-8000 300
7-05 1227P KALIDR  OH 419 7B6-8022 0:30 :
, 708 (MM8A TIFTK QN 440 448-0710 247
105 1221P TIFFIN O 867 250-6540 D 0:30 708 (Of6A SYLVAKIA  OH 410 843-5815 D  4:00
7-05 12610 TIFFIN N 410 447-0752 3:52 -
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SUPER!OR CREDIT UNIGNING Page 50f§
1650 N COUNTYLINE ST Account Number 419 R94-5788 7099
FOSTORIA, OH §4830-1538 Bllling Date Aug 4, 2016

fivaice Number 419R94578808

AT.T Long Distance Invoics Billing -

1oa MtHem - 7-12 1131A FERDLAY  OH 410 3458897

e - 7-12 1434 LA JOLLA  CA 658 207-8325

1 7-08 $206° PADLBING  OH 58T 344-1671 1:18 Hg % gsll:m m;:: gg::g:

3 7-00 1213P KALIDA  OH 448 796-892 125 2 AP TIFIN  ON 410 447-86%0
4 7-08 114P FINDLAY DN 416 B83-4447 40 742 WP TIFFIN O 418 447-2048 ;
5 T-00 2480 FINDLAY O ¥ 423-8650 M 718 BYATOED  OF 419 260.3790 .
8 7-08 2480 BOWLMGOREN i 418 815-8385 : 13 (A TIFEY O 567 608.7178 ‘
7 7-00 253P KALIDA O A1U T05-B022 : :

& 708 %o TIFFDN OB 867 958-15%7 ; T-13 1151A TIFFIN  OH 419 £47-244

¢ 7-08 3P TIFFIN  Of 587 2074768 : 1) 1Z NELNRE O 1 3672517

T-13 A2 TIFFIR  OH 419 £48-0355
T-13 227P TIFFIK  OF 418 447-3433
T-13 281P TIFFIN  OH 419 447-3433
T-13 300 TIFFIN 04 410 443-7018

10 7-08 315P FINDLAY  OH 419 721-7808
1 7-08 3200 TIFFIN  ON 567 B38-1537
12 7-08 S37P TIFFIN  OH 419 613-7831

7-13 32P TIFFIN  OR 419 447-5240
7-14 620A TIFFIN  Od 419 618-4377
T-14 8484 LTHA 0H 410 371-8658

3 m ﬁ m&w ‘1,; 3?2 ’,2.,?; 7-13 3MP TIFFIN  "OK 419 443-7018

15 7-00 %204 RUSSELLSPT O 007 B42-8505 : 7-18 3097 TIFFIN  OH 410 443-7813

16 7-00 OB5A FINDLAY  OH 567 525-45%) 713 318P TIFFIR OH 419 818-5633

17 7-00 DB7A ROWLNGGREN OH 419 308-6306 7-13 3199 BRECKSVL O 440 022-5222
T~

09 00BA TIFFIN O 567 207-4760
10 7-00 10264 OFTA  OH 419 525-3135
T-41 BOSA TIFFIN OB 419 447-0048

- e

sééiéééa&é:gséésss:ésaizéeségsag:aﬁggéhéﬁiéséa:sss
Hewo-woopener-coooe—-ono®

7-14 B4IA TIFFIN Ol 419 445-0719 : T-14 854A N TOPEKA XS 785 288-B104
7-11 9Z7A TIFFIX O 567 220-8264 , 7-14 B1BA LA JOLLA  CA 853 202-B325 L
7-11 032A LDGAN OH 74D 270-2340 T-14  BMA TIFFIN OH 419 B18-1885
T-11 G454 ASHLAXD  OH 410 908-2257 ¢ T-14 10287 FINDLAY O 587 250-9296
7-44 1008A TIFFIN OHf 410 &47-0807 7-14 1051A SPENCERVL 04 410 847-8220
T-14 10584 SPENCERVL OH 419 84T-8220 ¢

7-19 1010A COLWBUS  ON 614 745-8838
7-41 104¢A T GILEAD OR 419 210-5050
7-41 1040 TIFFIR  ON 410 443-1513
7-11 14254 CONSHOHCKR PA 810 S41-4200
7-11 1206p TRFFIN  OHf #19 618-8118
7-11 1208P BETTSVILLE OH 419 985-5101
7-11 1210P FIADLAY  OH 418 420-4530
7-11 1211P PRINO 0T 801 377-4118
7-41 1060 TIFFIN O 419 443-1608
141 2080 TIFFIN  O4 440 447-5020
-1 216P RUSSELLSPT OH BO7 B42-8596
7-11 2819 NT GILEAD OH 418 210-5850
-1 2450 TIFFIN  OH M8 4434877
7-11 2560 TOLEOD  OH 419 346-4360
T-11  258P WPALMBEACH FL 581 450-128%
T-11 348P LIMA 04 419 234-0564
7-91 48P WPALMBEACH FL 581 450-1283

7-14 114BA LIMA DR 419 206-4937
1-14 1202P TIFFIN Ok 418 618-7448
7-14 1203p BOWLNGGREN 0if 419 575-0728
T-14 12287 TIFFIN  OM 410 447-5285
7-44 1254P KENTOK O 557 674-0004
7-14  135P BOWLNGGAEN ON 418 81D-8335
7-14 137P ASHLAND  ON 419 008-2257
T-14 47P FINDLAY  DH 410 420-1544
7-14 157P SLIPPERYRX PA 724 Ti4-8833
T-14 3047 BOWLNGGREN OH 419 308-7818
T-14 308P TIFFIN 0N 418 447-0351
T-14 0P FASHVILLE TN 815 743-3588
714 442P LIMA 08 418 311-7087
T-14 446P FRENONT 0N 418 208-0892
7-15 850A TIFFIN O 418 447-9970
7-16 OO3A TIFFIH  OH 410 447-3501
7-15 023A TIFFIR  OH 419 447-3418
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-
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;.:: :;; gg: gﬂn sg fg ;'?é 7-15 1010A FINDLAY  OH 419 672-0036 H

741 4260 LIM 0 567 24-4TH : ' T-15 10124 FINDLAY  OH 419 872-0038 0:30
7-11 4200 LIMA o 418 221-0373 : . T-16 1018A TIFFIN 04 419 448-0719 0:30
-1 430P LIMA O 419 24-0378 T-15 1021A COLUMBUS O 614 289-6380 0:80
71t 47P LIWA OH 419 234-0584 : T-15 1048A TIFFIN OH 419 447-4358 oM
712 922A FINDLAY  OH 418 420-4830 : T-15 0474 TIFFEN OB 567 230-3421 0.48
7-12  933A TIFEIN OH 887 207-4m 7-15 11044 HAVERTOWN PA 810 853-2100 1.56
7-12 0584 TIFFIN O 419 #47-2441 T-15 1107A LINA 0N 419 235-3701 0:42
7-12 10047 LINA O 418 284-0584 110 7-45 11268 YIFFIN O 418 618-1835 0:48
7-12 10364 LIMA 04 587 2047767 114 7-15 H34A LIMA O 519 235-3701 2u
7-12 40534 BOWLNSSREN 0N 419 B19-5335 : 112 7-16 1134A TIFFIN  ON 567 230-4348 0;50
7-12 1108 NASHVILLE TN 615 T43-3748 : M3 7-16 1940M TIFFIN  OH 567 230-2130 0:55
7-12 11464 NASHVILLE TN 815 743-3746 110 M4 7-16 1140A BRECKSVL.  ON 440 B22-5222 4:04
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AT.T Long Distance

SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC
1650 N COUNTYLINE 57
FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1538

Page 5of§
Account Number 319 R34-5788 709 §
Billing Date Aug 4, 2018

Invoice Number 419R%4578808

Imvaigs B Ying - Continued

}

Code Min —Amount
OIS MADATIFFIN  OH 40 447-08486 D (:39 00
2 7-15 12329 PARK RIDGE IL B47 518-971 D 2:45 00
3 7-15 1251P PROVIDENCE RI 401 621-1600 D 1:11 00
4 T-15 1252 PROVIDENCE BRI 404 6201000 O 47 Ri]
5 7-15 1254P REPUBLIC O 419.585-2241 D 2:50 00
6 7-16 1258P REPUBLIC OH 410 685-2244 D 0:42 00
7 7-15 103 ATTLEBORD MA 60B 222-7400 D 0:30 00
g8 T-16 217P TIFFIN O 410 447-0752 D 2:18 00
8 T-15 238P COLUMBUS O 844 2877423 D 607 0
10 7-15 2447 VANDALIA  OH 937 665-1800 D 4:54 .00
715 408P TIFFIN ON 4%9 443-9427 D 1:8 00
12 T-16 414P FINDLAY OH 410 957-7520 D 6;30 00
18 715 4349 TIFFIN OH 410 618-5306 0 1:22 00
14 7-15 438F TIFFIM  OH 567 207T-8880 0  4:at M
15 7-15 448P BELLEVUE O 410 217-4343 D G509 00
16 7-15 45P BOWLNGGREX DN 419 306-045¢ D 4:26 ___ .
Subtoial Domestic Calla for 449-438-4800 K]
Total Domestic Calls for 419-436-4800 .00
Total Calls for 419-436-4800 .00
Total G811 Charges 0o
Swcwryeswd Otherfees
17. Faderal Regulstory Fee 7
18. fodsral Universal Sarvice Fee 4.13
Tatsl Surcharges and Othar Faes 4.88
Taxes . — I
18, Faderal .00
20, State 3.44
A. Munisipal 83
22, Won Kome State 00
Total Taxes tX )
Yotal Invoice Charges 50.83
Key Sor Calling Codes:
A Anytime B Collect € Caliing Card
D Day E Evening F Call Forwarding
H Third Number | Special intrastate | Late Night

M Muttiple Rate Period N Night/Weekend

0 Dperator Completed - Dial Rates Apply

R Standard Gverseas S Station to Station
X Conference Y Economy Overseas

P Person to Parson
T Discount Ovarseas
3 Three Way

Tatal AT&T Lang Distance 58.83

PREVENT DISCONNECT

Thank you for being a valued customer. [tis important to inform you
that all charges must be paid each month to keep your account current
and pravent collection activities. | addition, please be aware that

we are required t inform you of certain charges that MUST be paid in
order to preventinterruption of basic local service. These charges

are already included in the Total Amount Due and are $791.55.

QHI) RELAY SERVICE

Diat 711 is a Telecommunications Retay Service for customers with
kearing and speech disabilities. AT&T Ohio ofters products and services
for customers with visual, hearing, speech or physical disabilities.

for more information, please go 1o attcom or refer to the Customer
Guide saction in your local YP telephone directary. A TTY or voice
customer con reach the Chio Relay Service by calling either 7-1-1 or

800-750-0750.

DO NOT €ALL

If yaur business makes outhound telephone solicitations, you must
comply with National Do-Mot-Call laws and regulations (47 C.FR.
84,1200 and 16 C.F R, 310} and any applicable state faws.

PAYMENT & INQUIRIES

Allow 5 days when paying by mail. You may also pay at an authorized
agent ot by calling 1.800.880.2626 to Charge by Phone. Nonpayment of
toll or non-ragulated services may result in disconnection or
restrigtion of such services andfor collection action. For preblems
with your business service, please call us at 1.500.480.8088.

If your complaintis notresolved after you have called AT&T, ar for
general utility information, residential and business customners may
contact the public utilites commission of Ohio (PUCD] for assistance

at 1.800.883.7826 (ol free} from eipht a.m. to five p.m. weskdays, or

at http:/fwww. puco.chio.gov. Hearing or speech impaired customers may
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 {Ohio relay service).

8751,001.001825.03.03.0000000 NNNNNNNY 062691.00350t
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1SDN PRIME (ISDN PRI) SERVICE WITH D31 SERVICE
AT&T ILEC Service Agresment Provided Pursuant to Custom Terms
lllinois, Indiana, Michigan, Ohio, Wisconsin

(For Existing Service)

Customer ‘ - . _{ AT&T - S

SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC AT&T ILEC Service-Providing Affiliate

Street Address: 1650 N COUNTYLINE ST

City: FOSTORIA _ State/Province: OH

Zip Code: 44830 _ Counfry: USA

Customes Contact (for Motices) AT&T Contact {for Notices)

Name: Brian Grime Name: Paule Mutz

Title: VP of Information Systems g?;;etBAdd{:SSfﬂét;tr;l‘g(ﬁn Rd N
, . : : Brentwoo rovince:

S?reat Address: 4230 Eida Re Zip Code: 37027 Country: USA

City: Lima Telephone; 6156613294 Fax

State/Province: OH Email: pm5591 @att.com

Zip Code: 45807 Sales/Branch Manager: John Schenk

Country: USA SCVP Name: Temry McDonald

Telephone: 419-879-4861 Sales Strata: Premier Sales Region: SE

Fax: With a copy (for Notices) to:

Ematl: bgrime@superiorcu.com AT&T Gorp.

Customer Account Number or Master One AT&T Way

) Bedminster, NJ 07921-0752
Account Number 419-R94-5788 ATTN: Master Agreement Support Team

Email: mast@att.com

AT&T Solution Provider or Representative Information {if applicable) ] -

Name: Company Name:
Agent Street Address: City: State: Zip Code;
Telephone: Fax: Email: Agent Code

This AT&T ILEC 1SDN Prime Service with DS1 Service Agreement, (“Service Agreement”) includes the attached Pricing Schedule and
General Terms, for the services identified in Section 1 (*Services”) and incorporates the rates, terms and conditions in applicable Tariffs
and/or Guidebooks identified in Section 1 (collectively with this Service Agreement, the “Agreement™.

Customer requests that its identity be kept confidential and not be publicly disclosed by AT&T or by any regulatory commission, unless
required by law.

The Effective Date of this Service Agreement is the date signed by the last party, unless a later date is required by law or reguiation.

Customer {by its authorized representative) { ATET {by its authorized representative)

By. By

Printed or Typed Printed or Typed

Name: Name: -

Titie: Title:

Date: Date:

BE_PRI_SDA_agmt_12_mo_sxisting_mw AT&T and Customer Confidential Information SDALLEC

Page {1 of 6 v.08/15/16
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{SDN PRIME {ISDN PRI) SERVICE WITH DS1 SERVICE
AT&T ILEC Service Agreement Provided Pursuant to Custom Terms
Ilinois, Indiana, Michigan, Ohio, Wisconsin
{For Existing Service)

Pricing Schedule and General Terms
1. SERVICE, SERVICE PROVIDER AND SERVICE PUBLICATION

| Service . .- | AT&TSDN Prime (PRI) Service {with AT&T DS1 Service) _ |

Service Provider {Check-one | Service Publication (incorporated by reference) -~ | Service Publication Location

option enty) ] T ' '

[_'_l] ATE&T Hlinois AT&T llinois Guidebook, Including Part 17 Section 2 and Jepr.att.com/quidebook/iindex.him
Part 15, Section 3 ,

]| AT&T indiana AT&T indiana Guidebook, including Part 17, Section 2 | http://cpr.att.com/quidebookfin/index.htm!
and Part 15, Section 3

1] AT&T Michigan AT&T Michigan Guidebook, including Part 17, Section 2 | hitp:/fcpr.att.com/quidehook/mufindex.html
and Part 15, Section 3

AT&T Ohlo AT&T Ohio Guidebook, including Part 17, Section 2 and | hitp://cpr.att. com/quidebook/oh/index.himl
Part 15, Section 3

]| AT&T Wisconsin AT&T Wisconsin Guidebook, including Part 17, Section 2 | hito://cpr.att.comiquidebook/wa/index.him!
and Part 15, Section 3

2. PRICING SCHEDULE TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATES
Pricing ScheduleTerm i 12 months
Pricing Schedule TormStartDate - | on the Effective Date

Effactive Date Mﬂhﬁ;ﬁa&smﬂ Dlscounts . - 4 Pricing Schedule Term Start Date
Expiration Date of the Rates and Discounts - | Upon termination or expiration of the Pricing Schedule Term
Rates Fotiowing Expiration-orFermination of - | Service Publication monthly rates in effect at ime of expiration or termination of

Pricing Schedule Térm ‘ Pricing Schedule Term
3. MINIMUM PAYMENT PERIOD
Service Components | ‘Percontage of Monthly Foe Applicableto 7~ Minimum Payment Period
: ;3 Caloulation of Early Ternination Charges 3 - - per Service Component
Ali (except DID numbers) 50% Until the end of the Pricing Schedule Term

4, CUSTOMER'S CURRENT ORDER
4.1 Existing Circult ID(s)
Existing Circuit ID(s): 101 T1ZF FSTAOH43DC0 JCTSOHAAHD2
HostRemote or Service Number Portability or { [_] Yes# No
Foreign Exchange (FX) { #f Yes, Central Office CLLI Serving the Circuit Site Address; [Enter 11 Digit
CO CLLI Code]
| #if Yes, DS1 Channel Mileage Terminations and DS? Channel Miieage (per
miie) as fisted in section 4.2 below must apply.

BE_PRI_SDA_agmt_12_mo_existing_mw AT&T and Customer Confidential Information SDA LEC
EEQQZ o v.08/15/16




ISDN PRIME (ISDN PRI) SERVICE WITH DS1 SERVICE
ATET ILEC Service Agreement Provided Pursuant to Custom Terms

Itlinois, Indiana, Michigan, Ohlo, Wisconsin

(For Existing Service)

4.2 Service Components, Quantitias and Rates

Senrioe Componant (USOO} : l, - Total Monthly Recurring | Non-recurring
R 1" . - GCharge Charge
PR - {MRC X Quantity) ' ‘
ISDN PRI Port { ZPQZD ) 1 $288 00 $288.00 $0.00
Uniimited Local Usage (Switch Utilization) (UTW) 1 $395.00 $395.00 $0.00
D51 Local Distribution Channels (LDCs)
{ TZ4X1/2/3 - IN, Ml OH, Wi ) 1 _§$112.00 $112.00 $0.00
DS1 Channel Mileage® (per mile}, i applicable
Select One] ) 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DS1 Channel Mileage Termination”, {applies only
when interoffice mileage is applicable; 2 required
r DS1) ( [Select One] ) 0 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ISDN Calling Name ID (NM1PG) 0 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00
DID Numbers, per number {LTG6X) 103 $0.10 $10.30 $0.00
Totat Charges for ISDN PRI Parts Unllmited Local Usage, LDCs. Calling Name
1D and DID uumbers. IR j $805.30 $0.00
in the event that any total amounts conﬂlct wlth any per-unrt rates in the table above, the per-unit rates shall control.

4.3 Subsequent DID Numbers, Calling Name ID and/or Caller ID. Customer and AT&T may agrée o add DID Numbers and/or
I1SDN Calling Mame 1D under the rates in this Pricing Schedule after Gutover of the associated I1SDN PRI Service Componeni(s), but
only if the Customer requested installation date is more than 90 days before the end of the Pricing Schedule Term.

A4 Service Sites and Circult Quantity. Service may not be installed outside the territory that the Service Provider is authorized to
provide the Service, or at a camier hotel, a collocation cage or any simillar location. The demarcation point for Service at each
Customer Site must be within 60,000 feet of the AT&T serving central office.

Site | Quantity of | Y City (in same state as Service
~' Clrcgﬁ e Service Site - Strest address . Pr'grl(der in Section 1)

1 1 1650 N COUNTYLINE ST FOSTORIA

) Q [N/A or Enter Service Location address] [N/A or Enter City)
3 0 [N/A or Enter Service Locafion address] [N/A or Enter City]
4 0 [N/A or Enter Service Location address] [N/A or Enter City]
§ 0 [N/A or Enter Service Location address] [N/A or Enter City]
§ 0 [N/A or Enter Service Location address] IN/A or Enter City]
7 0 [N/A or Enter Service Location address] [N/A or Enter City]
8 0 {N/A or Enter Service Location address] {N/A or Enter City}
9 0 [N/A or Enter Service Location address) [N/A or Enter City]
10 0 [NfA or Enter Service Location address] [N/A or Enter City]

{If additional locations apply, please attach on a separate page. BTNs and CLLI may be attached separately instead of addresses.)

BE_PRI_SDA_agmi_12_mo,_existing_mw
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ISDN PRIME (1SDN PRI) SERVICE WiTH DS1 SERVICE
AT&T ILEC Sarvica Agreament Provided Pursuant to Custom Terms
fllinois, Indiana, Michigan, Chio, Wisconsin
(For Existing Service)

5. USE OF SERVICE

Customer may not use the Service fo bypass the switched access charges that must be paid to a local tefecommunications company for the termination or
origination of international, interl.ATA or intralATA calis. |f Customer uses the Service to bypass such switched access charges, Customer must
compensate AT&T for any resulting switched access charges that AT&T is obligated to pay ar anfitled to collect. This Gustomer obligation shall not be
capped or limited in any fashion.

6. GENERAL TERMS
a. If agreed fo by the parties, this Agreement may be superseded and replaced by a new term agreement that includes all the Service Components then
being purchased by Customer under this Agreement and no early termination charges shall apply, if the new term agresment also includes:

{i)  an effective date within 180 days before the expiration of the Pricing Schedute Term; or,

() (a) a term equal to or greater than the remainder of the Pricing Schedule Term, and (b} the Service Components, Quantities and Rates for

replacement agreement are equal to or greater than the Service Components, Quantites and Rates in this Pricing Schedue.

b. Service Publications: AT&T may revise Tariffs and Guidebooks (collectively “Service Publications”) at any time and may redirect the websites listed
sbove. The order of priority of the documents is: this Service Agreement, then the applicable Service Publication; except Tariffs will be first wherever
contract terms may not take precedence over inconsistent Tariff terms. This Agreement continues after the Pricing Schedule Term unfil Services no longer
are provided, at which point the Agreement is terminated.
c. Services: AT&T will provide or arrange to have its affiliate provide Services to Customer, subject to the availability and operational limitations of systems,
facllities and equipment. Where required, an AT&T affiliate authorized by the appropriate regulatory authorify will be the service provider. Customer may not
resell the Services or rebrand the Services for resale to third parfies. Customer will cause Users (anyone who uses or accesses any Service provided to
Customer) to comply with this Agreement and Is responsible for their use of any Service.
d. Access: Customer will allow AT&T timely access or will al Customer's expense obiain imely access to property (other than publiic property) and to
equipment reasonably required for the Services. Access includes information, the right to construct, install, repair, maintain, replace and remove access
lines and network facilities and the right to use ancillary equipment space within the building for Customer’s connection to AT&T's network. Customer will
furnish any conduit, holes, wireways, wiring, plans, equipment, space, power/utilities and other items reasonably required for the Sesvices and will obtain any
necessary ficenses, permits and consents (including easements and rights-of-way).
o. Safe Environment: Customer will ensure that the location where AT&T instafis, maintains or provides Services {“Site”) is a suitable and safe working
environment, free of any substance or material that poses an unreasonable risk to health, safety or property or whose use, fransport, storage, handling,
disposal or release Is regulated by any law related to pollution, to protection of air, water or soil or to health and safety. If AT&T encounters hazardous
materials, AT&T may terminate any affected companent of a Sarvica ("Service Companent”) of suspend perfonmance.
{. AT&T Equipment: Services may be provided using AT&T-owned equipment located at the Site ("AT&T Equipment’). Title to AT&T Equipment remains
with AT&T. Customer must provide electric power for and keep all AT&T Equipment physically secure and free from liens and encumbrances. Customer
bears the risk of loss or damage (other than ordinary wear and tear) to alt AT&T Equipment.
g. Pricing Schedule Tern: Except as stated in the Pricing Schedule, the prices listed in this Service Agreement are stabilized for the Pricing Schedule Term
and apply in lieu of the corresponding prices set forth in the applicable Service Publication, and no promotion, credit, discount or waiver set forth in a Service
Publication appiies. After the Pricing Schedule Term, Customer may continue Service (subject to any applicable notice or other requirements in a Service
Publication for Customer to discontinue a Service Component) under & month-to-month service arrangement.
h. Taxes; Prices are exclusive of and Customer will pay all faxes, requlatory surcharges, recovery fees, customs clearances, duties, levies, shipping
charges and other similar charges relafing to the sale, fransfer of awnership, installation, license, use or provision of the Services.
I. Billing, Payments, Deposits and MARC: Unless a Service Publication specifies otherwise, Customer's obligation to pay for a Service Component begins
upon availability of the Service Component to Customer {"Cutover”). Payment is due 30 days after the invoice date (unless another date is specified in an
applicable Service Publication) and must refer to the invoice number. Restrictive endorsements or other statements on checks are void. If Customer does
not dispute a charge in writing within 6 months after the invoice date, Customer waives the right to dispute the charge. AT&T may recover all costs
{including attoey fees) of collecting delinquent ar dishonored payments and may charge late payment fees at the lowest of 1.6% per month (18% per
annum), the rate specified in the Service Publication or the maximum rate allowed by law. If the Pricing Schedule includes a Minimum Annual Revenue
Commitment (*MARC") and Customer's MARC-Eligible recurring and usage charges (after deducting discounts and credits) in any applicable 12-month
period are less than the MARC, Customer will pay the shorifall, and AT&T may withhold contractual credits until Customer pays the shortfall charge.
J- Termination and Suspension: Elther party may terminate this Agreement immediately upon notice if the other party becomes insolvent, ceases
operafions, is the subject of a bankruptcy pefition or makes an assignment for the benefit of its creditors. AT&T may terminate or suspend an affected
Service or Service Component and, if the activity implicates the entire Agreement, terminate or suspend the entire Agreement, immediately upon nofice if
Customer: (i) commits a fraud upon AT&T; (ii) uses the Service to commit a fraud upon another party; (ii) unlawfully uses the Service; (iv) abuses or misuses
AT&T's network or Service; or (v) interferas with another customer's use of AT&T's network or services. Customer may terminate an affected Service
Companent for material breach by AT&T if such breach is not cured within 30 days of notice. AT&T may terminate or suspend (and later terminate) an
affected Service Component for material breach by Customer if such breach is not cured within 30 days of notice. ‘

BE_PRI_SDA_agmt_12_mo_existing_mw ATET and Customer Confidential Information SDA ILEC
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ISDN PRIME {ISDN PR1) SERVICE WITH D81 SERVICE
ATET (LEC Service Agreement Provided Pursuant to Custom Terms
lliinois, Indiana, Michigan, Ohio, Wisconsin
{For Existing Service)

k. Termination Charges: if prior to Cutover Cusiomer terminates a Service Component other than for cause or AT&T terminates a Service Component for
" gause, Customer will reimburse AT&T for time and materials, including any third-party charges, incurred prigr fo the effective date of termination. Thereafter,
if Customer terminates a Service Component for Customer’s convenience or AT&T terminates a Service Component for cause, Customer must pay: (i} 50%
(unless a different percentage is specified in the Pricing Schedule) of the monthiy recurring charges for the terminated Service Component muitiplied by the
months remaining in an applicable Minimum Payment Period specified in the Pricing Schedule or Service Publication, and (fl) any access facilities
cancelfation charges and other third-party charges incurred by AT&T due to the termination. If the Pricing Schedule includes a MARC and Customer
tarminates other than for cause or AT&T terminates for cause, Customer must pay an amount equal to 50% of the unsatisfied MARC for the balance of the
Pricing Schedule Term. In addition, Customer may terminate an affected Service Component without incurring termination charges if (i) AT&T revises a
Service Publication and the revision has a materially adverse impact upon Customer; (i) Customer gives 30 days' notice of termination to AT&T within 90
days of the date of the revision; and (i) AT&T does not remedy the materially adverse impact prior to the effective date of terminafion. *Materially adverse
impacts® do not include changes to non-stabilized pricing, changes required by governmental authority or assessment of or changes to recovery fees,
surcharges or taxes.

| Limitations of liability and Disclaimers:

(1) AT&T MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY; DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, TITLE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT; AND DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTIES ARISING BY USAGE OF TRADE OR BY COURSE OF DEALING.
AT&T ALSD MAKES NO WARRANTY THAT TELEPHONE CALLS OR OTHER TRANSMISSIONS WILL BE ROUTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT
ERROR OR INTERRUPTION (INCLUDING 911 CALLS). AT&T MAKES NO WARRANTY REGARDING: NETWORK SECURITY; ENCRYPTION
EMPLOYED BY ANY SERVICE; INTEGRITY OF ANY DATA THAT IS SENT, BACKED UP, STORED OR LOAD BALANGED; THAT AT&T'S SECURITY
PROCEDURES WILL PREVENT THE LOSS OR ALTERATION OF OR IMPROPER ACCESS TO CUSTOMER'S DATA AND INFORMATION; OR THAT
SERVICES WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED OR ERROR-FREE, AT&T IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES RELATING TO: INTEROPERABILITY, ACCESS
OR INTERCONNEGTION QF THE SERVICES WITH APPLICATIONS, DATA, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, CONTENT QR NETWORKS PROVIDED BY
CUSTOMER OR OTHERS; SERVICE DEFECTS, SERVICE LEVELS, DELAYS, SERVICE ERRORS OR INTERRUPTIONS, INCLUDING
INTERRUPTIONS OR ERRORS IN ROUTING OR COMPLETING ANY 911 CALLS OR ANY OTHER CALLS OR TRANSMISSIONS (EXCEPT FOR
LIABILITY EXPLICITLY SET FORTH HEREN); LOST OR ALTERED TRANSMISSIONS; OR UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO OR THEFT, ALTERATION,
1088 OR DESTRUCTION OF CUSTOMER'S OR OTHERS' APPLICATIONS, CONTENT, DATA, PROGRAMS, INFORMATION, NETWORKS OR
SYSTEMS.

(2) AT&T'S ENTIRE LIABILITY AND CUSTOMER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF AT&T's BREACH OF THIS AGREEMENT
AND NOT DISCLAIMED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE APPLICABLE CREDITS SPECIFIED IN THE SERVICE PUBLICATION
OR, IF NO CREDITS ARE SPECIFIED, AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE TOTAL NET CHARGES TO CUSTOMER FOR SERVICE TO WHICH SUCH
BREACH RELATES DURING THE PERIOD IN WHICH SUCH BREACH OCCURS AND CONTINUES. IN NO EVENT SHALL ANY OTHER LIABILITY
ATTACH TO AT&T. THIS LIMITATION WILL NOT APPLY TO BODILY INJURY, DEATH OR DAMAGE TO REAL OR TANGIBLE PROPERTY DIRECTLY
CAUSED BY AT&T'S NEGLIGENCE OR INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT. NEITHER PARTY WILL BE LIABLE TO THE OTHER PARTY UNDER ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR SPECIAL DAMAGES.

(3) These disclaimers and limitations will apply regardless of the form of action, whether in contract, tort, strict liability or otherwise, of whether damages
were foreseeable and of whether a party was advised of the possibility of such damages. These disclaimers and limitations of liabflity will survive failure of
any exclusive remedies provided in this Agreement,

m. Infringement: AT&T agrees at jts expense to defend and either to ssitle any claim against Customer, its corporate affiliates and its and their employees
and directors or to pay all damages finally awarded against such parties if the claim alleges that a Service infringes any patent, tradémark, copyright or trade
secret, except if the claim arises out of: (i} Customer’s or a User's content; (fi) modifications to the Service by Customer or third parties or combinations of
the Service with any non-AT&T services or products; (iii) AT&T's adherence fo Customer’s written requirements; or (iv} use of the Service in violation of this
Agreement, AT&T atits option may either procure the right for Customer to continue using the Service or may replace or modify the Service so that it is non-
infringing or may terminate the Service without lability to Customer. Customer agrees at its expense to defend and either to settle any claim against AT&T,
its affiliates and its and their employess, directors, subcontractors and suppliers or to pay all damages finally awarded against such parties If: (i) the claim
alleges that a Service infringes any patent, trademark, copyright or trade secret and falis within the exceptions under {i}—iv) of the preceding paragraph; or
{il} the ciaim alleges a breach by Customer, its affiliates or Users of a software license agreement goveming software provided with the Services.

n. ARBITRATION: ALL CLAIMS AND DISPUTES ARISING FROM THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SETTLED BY BINDING ARBITRATION
ADMINISTERED BY THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION UNDER ITS COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION RULES (SUBJECT TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL ARBITRATION ACT). ANY JUDGMENT ON ANY AWARD RENDERED MAY BE ENTERED AND ENFORCED IN A
COURT HAVING JURISDICTION, THE ARBITRATOR SHALL NOT HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO AWARD ANY DAMAGES DISCLAIMED BY THIS
AGREEMENT OR N EXCESS OF THE LABILITY LIMITATIONS IN THIS AGREEMENT, SHALL NOT HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER PRE-
HEARING DEPOSITIONS OR DOCUMENT DISCOVERY, BUT MAY COMPEL ATTENDANCE OF WITNESSES AND PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
AT THE HEARING. THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY AND WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE IN OR INITIATE CLASS
ACTIONS; IF THE PARTIES CANNOT WAIVE THESE RIGHTS, THIS ENTIRE SECTICN IS VOID.

BE_PRI_SDA_agmt_12_mo_existing_mw AT&T and Customer Confidential information SDA ILEC
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ISDN PRIME (ISDN PRI) SERVICE WITH DS1 SERVICE
AT&T ILEC Service Agreement Provided Pursuant to Custom Terms
llinois, Indiana, Michigan, Ohio, Wisconsin
{For Existing Service)

o. General Provisions: This Agreement and any pricing or other proposals are confidential to AT&T. Neither party may publicly disclose any confidential
information of the other party without the prior written consent of the other, unless authorized by applicable faw, regulation or court order. Until directed
otherwise by Customer in writing, if AT&T designates a dedicated account representative as Customer’s primary contact with AT&T, Customer authorizes
that representative to discuss and disclose Customer's customer propristary network information to any employee or agent of Customer without a need for
further authentication or authorization. Each party will comply with all applicable laws and regulations and with all applicable orders issued by courts or other
govemmental bodies of competent jurisdiction. This Agreement may not be assigned by either party without the prior written consent of the other party,
which consent will not be unreasonably withheld or delayed, except that AT&T may: (i) assign in whole or relevant part its rights and obligations under this
Agreement to an AT&T effiliate, or (if) subcontract work o be performed under this Agreement, but AT&T will in each such case remain financially
responsible for the performance of such obligations. Any claim or dispute arising out of this Agreement must be filed within two (2) years after the cause of
action arises. This Agreement does not provide any third party (including Users) the right to enforce it or to any remedy, claim, liability, cause of action or
other right or privilege. Unless a regulatory agency with jurisdiction over the applicable Service applies a different faw, this Agresment will be govemed by
the iaw and regulations of the State set forth above for Customer’s address, without regard to its conflict of law principles, This Agreement is limited to
Services 1o be provided in the United States. The United Nations Convention on Contracts for intemational Sale of Goods will not apply. Except for payment
of amounts dus, neither party will be liable for any delay, failure in performance, loss or damage due fo causes beyond such party’s reasonable control,
including strikes and labor disputes. Customer must send any notice required or permitted under this Agresment in writing fo the AT&T address set forth
above. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties concerning its subject matter and supersedes all previous agresments,
whether written or oral. This Agreement may not be modified or supplemented without a wiiting signed by authorized representatives of bath parties.

. - For AT&T intemaluse-only . - .
Billing Telephone Number for Existing service, if applicable: 419-R94-5788 SDA Code: BIGE22
ECATSIATET Contract D No.: 20150822-5551
End of Document
BE_PRI_SDA_agmt_12_mo_existing_mw AT&T and Customer Confidential Information SDAILEC
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TRANSFER OF SERVICE AGREEMENT

Applicable Master Agreements:

{7 Current Customer Master Agreement #

O New Custamer Mastar Agreement #

Service Documents to be assigned:

1. AT&T Affiliate: {Select One] {“AT&T") Enter Name of Agreement/CSO/Addendum/Price Schedule

Enter date last signed, Billing Telephone Number(s), if applicable

2. AT&T Affiliate: [Select One] (“AT&T") Enter Name of Agreement/CSO/Addendum/Price Schedule
Enter date last signed, Biling Telephone Number(s), if applicable

3. AT&T Affillate; [Select One} (“*AT&T”) Enfer Name of Agreement/CSO/Addendum/Price Schedule
Enter date iast sighed, Billing Telaphone Number(s), if applicable

4, ATEY Affillate: [Select One] (*ATET”) Enter Name of Agreement/CSO/Addendum/Price Schedule
Enter date last signed, Biliing Telephone Numbet(s), if applicable

6. AT&T Affiliate: [Select Ona] {“AT&T") Enter Name of Agreement/CSO/Addendumy/Price Schedule
Enter date last signed, Billing Telephone Number(s), if applicable

Service Components to be assigned:
List of Affiljate:

Current Bifling Account
Numbsr! Billing New Billing Account
Telephone Numbey/ | Number/ Biliing Telephone

Ref. ATET Affliate Service Type Circuit iD _Number/ Circuit ID

1 |{The Chio Bell Telephone Company  Business Lines A418-447-6036 448 419-447.6036

2 |The Ohic Beli Telephons Company  |Business Lines 419-436-4318-623 418-436-4318

3 |The Ohio Bell Telephone Company  |Remote Call 419 4475929 482 419 447-5929

IForwarding
4 |The Ohio Bell Telephone Company lﬁemote Call 419 435-8513 021 419 435-8513
Fotwarding

5 JATT Corp. Thiifty 05221 58862001 0522158863001

6 [The Ohio Bell Telephone Company  [Clreuit BANA.541110 41_9_501 0480 395 419 RIM-0480

7 {The Ohlo Bell Telephone Company  |PRI Circuit 419 R94-5788.709 419-R94.5768

8 |The Ohio Bell Telaphone Company  |Business Lines 419-209-0731.585 419.209-0731

8 |The Ohio Beil Telephone Company  |Remote Call 448-209-7589.566 449.208-7589

Forwarding

10  |The Ohio Beli Telephone Campany  |Listing 419 R156-1176 916 418 R16-1176
11 |[Select Onel
12 [[Select One]
13 |[Select One]
14 |[Select One]
15 |{Seiect Ong)
16 {[Select One]

Transfer of Service Agreement - v7

End of Document

AT&T and Customer Confidential information
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g atat TRANSFER OF SERVICE AGREEMENT
Curl";m Customer: SOUTHEAST FI CIAL CREDIT UNION and FIRST OHIO CREDIT UNION
New Customer: Suparior C 4] ine.

For purposes of this Transfer of Service Agreement (“Agreement”), the fellowing definitions apply:

AT&T - means each of those affiiates and subsidiaries of AT&T, inc. identified in the Service Docurments or that is & provider of 2 Service
Component.

Effecpt?ve Date - means the effective date of the transfer of a Transfemed Item, which ATAT shall determine based upon: (a) the date(s)
upen which the assignment(s) can be effected operationally; (b) payment of all past due indebtedness; (c) the date of receipt of an original
of this Agreement executed by authorized representatives of all parties; and (d) the receipt by AT&T of all required deposits, if any.
Schedule - means the attachment 10 this Agreement that lists the Transferred Rems.

Sorvice Components - means those service components listed in the Sehedule.

Service Documents - means those agreements and other documents listed in the Schedule, which thay include, among other things,
standalone agreements, service order attachments, confirmations of service orders, orders, addenda and pticing schedules.

Transferrad ltems - means the Service Componeants and Service Documents, if any, being transferred under the Agreement and listed in
the Schedule. :

1. By execuling this Agreement, Current Customer, New Customer and AT&T consent to Current Customer's assignment of the
Transferred ltems to New Customer, and New Customer’s assumption of all of the obligations contained in any Service Documents and
all of the obligations relating to the Service Components, on the terms and conditions set forih below.

2. Cutrent Customer understands that it will no longer be AT&T's customer for the Service Compenents or for the Services provided
under the Service Documents after the applicable Effective Date(s). By assigning a Service Document, alf Services provided by AT&T
under that Service Document shali be assighed by Current Customer to New Customer,

3. New Customer assumes all of the obligations of Current Customer with respect to the Service Components and, if applicable, under
the Service Documents, relating to the Service Components as of the applicable Effective Date{s). These obiigations may include, among
other things: all outstanding indebtedness under the Service Documents and relating to the Service Components; the. unexpired portion
of any term of service; usage and revenue commitments; and/or any applicable shartfall or termination Hability (whether or not yet
iivoiced). New Customer further understands that charges may apply, as specified by AT&T, for any re-arrangement, disconnection,
instafiation or other change reguested by New Customer relating to the Service Components and to the Services provided under the
Service Documents. This agsignment does not refleve or discharge Cument Customer from Habiliity for any assigned obligations, including
but not limited to all past due indebtedness existing as of the applicable Effective Date(s), and Current Customer and Mew Customer

hereby acknowledge they are jointly and severally liable for alt assigned obligations, including past due indebtedness. :

3. li the Service Documents are subject to a master agreement of the Current Customer, such Service Documents shall be subject to
New Customer's most recent master agreement or other applicable service agreement foliowlng the applicable Effective Date(s).

4. [ Transferred ttems include Setvice Components which are not subject fo Service Documents, New Customer's existing AT&T
service agresment applicable o the Service Componsnts shall govem the rights and obligations of the New Customer and AT&T with
respect to those Service Components following the applicable Effective Date(s}. If no.such AT&T service agreement axists, then the
rates, charges, tarms and condifions in the applicable AT&T tariffs or if a Service Component is not offered pursuant to tariff, the AT&T
Business Services Agresment (ihe "BSA") and the rates, charges, terms and conditions in the applicable portions of the appropriate AT&T
Service Guide or Guidebook shall govem the rights and obfigations of the New Customer and AT&T with respect to the Servics
Components following the applicable FEffective Date. Tariffs, Service Guides, Guidebooks and the BSA can be found at
www.att.comyservicepublications.

5. The Service Documents and the Service Components shall be assigned effective on a date or dates (the “Effeclive Date(s)")
established by AT&T. AT&T shall provide notice of Effective Date(s) to New Cusiomer.

B. A signature recelved via facsimile shall be legally binding for all purposes.

Customer (Current) (by its authorized representative)

ATET (hy its authorized representative)

By: By:

Printed or Typad Name: Printed or Typed Name:
Title: Title:

Date: Date:

- Customer {New) (by Its authorized representative)

 Qoe. Goo

Printed of Typad Name: Beles Gpime.

Title: VP ot Tyg"a(‘m'&‘w 53’5*"-’"5

vt iz-21-14

Transfer of Service Agresment — v7

Deposit Requirements for New Customer

1 No Deposit Required

{7 Yes $0.00 Deposit Required

ATAT and Customer Confidential Information
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& atat

INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL. l\lEI'WORK PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (“ISPN PRI")

with AT&T DS1 Service or with AT&T ngh Ca

bs1 1,844 Mbps Service, as applicable
AT&T Agreement!MA Reference No [gA On!y] if aggllcable

Customer

S TATRT

SOUTHEAST FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION
Street Address: 1650 N COUNTYLINE ST
City: FOSTORIA, State/Province: OH
Zip Code: 44830-1938 Country: USA

AT&T ILEC Serwoe-Prov:dmg Aﬁillate

Title: IT Manager

Street Address: 220 S Royal Oaks Blvd
City: Franklin

State/Province; TN

Zip Code: 37064

Country: USA

Telephone: 615-465-5484

Fax:

Emall: ddilday@southeastiinancial.org

Customer Account Number or Master
Agcount Number: 419-R94-5738-709

Customer Contact {forNotlces) - - - | AT&T Contact {for Notices) .
Name: David Dilday Name: Paula Mutz

Street Address: 402 Franklin RD

City: Brentwood State/Province: TN

Zip Code: 37027-5211 Country: USA

Telephone: (615)661-3294 Fax:

Email; paulamutz@att.com

Sales/Branch Manager: Bryon Childress

SCVP Name: Dave Sanford

Sales Strata: PCG-ACQ  Sales Region: Growth-EW
With a copy (for Notices) to:

ATET Corp.

One AT&T Way

Bedminster, NJ 07921-0752

ATTN: Master Agreement Support Team
Emall:_mash att com

:| ATBT Solution Provider orRépresenta "sEnfermaﬁon {if applicabley[} |
Name: Company Name:
Agent Street Address: City: State: Zip Code:
Telephone: Fax: Emall: Agent Code

This Short Term Arrangement (“Arrangement”) is part of the Agreement between AT&T and Customer, and the Parties agree that this Amangement
supersedes the expired Pricing Schedule or stand-alone Service Agreement (“Original Agreement”} {ast signed on 0. The Parties acknowledge that

the intent of this Arrangement is to provide Customer rates for services prowded under the above-referenced expired Original Agreement for the term

of this Arrangement, therefore, the Parties agree that solely for the conveniehce of each Party, except for those terms expressly set forth below, the
terms and conditions of the expired Original Agreement.are incorporated by reference hersin as if originally set forth herein and govem this

Arrangement. This Arangement is only available to existing customers with an Original Agreement (or extended agreement) that expired within 6
months of the date of execution of this Arrangement. This Arrangement is not available to Customers who will seek E-rate funding for the Services

provided under this Arrangement.

AT&T California currently provides biiling and collections services to third parties, which may place charges that Customer authorizes on Customer's

bill for intrastate Services. To the extent that AT&T Cafifonia makes blocking of such charges available, Customer may block third-party charges

from its bifl at no cost.

Customer L ;,jA’{&T L
{by its authorized representahvej S (byits authonzed representatwe i
By: ! By: S cal | ;,:_‘_iz,
Narne:
Name: David Dilday Scott Carter
| Title: Director Information Technalogy M Contract Specials
Date; .
Date. 6/22/15 23 Jun 2015 cc0497
Big Easy or Firesale PRI Short Term Arrangement AT&T and Customer Confidential Information v,10/24/14

~ 12 months — ETF Waiver-21 states
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{SDN PRIME {{SDN PRI) SERVICE WITH D81 SERVICE
AT&T ILEC Service Agreement Provided Pursuant To Custom Rates and Terms

1. SERVICE AND SERVICE PROVIDER
1.1 SERVICE

- States

1 Setvice Name -

linois, ndiana, Ml_hlgan, Ohlo and Wisconsin

ISDN Prime with AT&T DS Service

Arkansas, Kansas, Missouri, Oklahoma and Texas

Primary Rate ISDN - SmartTrunk®

California and Nevada

Primary Rate ISDN with AT&T High Capacity D31 1.544 Mbps Service

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi,
North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennesgsee

BellSouth® Primary Rate ISDN - Voice/Data Standard Service

1.2 SERVICE PROVIDER: AT&T Ohio
2. ARRANGEMENT TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE

Tem Y _{ 12 months
Effective Date of*th}s An'ang_ament | the date the Arrangement is last signed, unless a later date is required by law or regulation
3. MINIMUM PAYMENT PERIOD
Sewloe cumponenta- o ntag yFeeApplicableto . .- Minimum Payment Period
N Caicﬂ[a@ufrsamhmlmﬂiﬁm rges per Service Componsnt.
AII (excapt DD numbers} §0% Until end of Arrangement Texm

4. CUSTOMER'S EXISTING SERVICE COMPONENTS, SITES, CIRCUIT QUANTITIES AND RATES

Service Components, Sites, Circuit Quantities and Rates as specified in the Customer’s Original Agreement will apply during the Arrangement
Term. No additional Circuits can be added during the Arrangement Term.

Subsequent DID Nu lling N 1D and/or Caller I

Customer and AT&T may agree to add DID Numbers and/or ISDN Calling Name 1D under the rates in the Customer's Original Agreement after Cutover of

the associated ISDN PRI Service Companent(s}, but only if the Customer requested installation date is more than 90 days before the end of the

Arrangemsnt Term.

5._EARLY TERMINATION:

If Customer migrates an AT&T ILEC PRI Service or Service Component, including DS1 used as transport for AT&T ILEC PRI Service (the “Terminated
ILEC Service”) to a qualifying AT&T Business Voice over IP (BVolP) Service, then AT&T will waive the Early Termination Charge directly resulting from

terminating the Terminated ILEC Service If.

(1) the Terminated ILEC Service has been installed at the Customer site for no fewer than 12 months;
(2) the term for the replacement agresment is equal to or greater than the remaining term for the Terminated ILEC Service;
(3) the replacement AT&T BVolP Service is installed or available at the same Customer sites as the Terminated ILEC Service; and

(4) activation of the replacement AT&T BVolP service at the Customer site occurs within 80 days of termination of the Terminated ILEC Service at that

Customer sita.

For AT&T intornal use only. -

Service 1%t installed: 03-16-2001

Service Establishment Date (if extendlng contract which included all new Services, must Include the Semoe Establishment Date of

Program Code: EXP12 l Billing Telephone Number(s) for Existing service: 419-R94-5788-709
ECATS #/ ATAT Contract ID # of pre-existing Contract (must be inciuded): | 20130422-3255
End of Document

Big Easy or Firesale PRI Short Term Arrangement
- 12 months - ETF Waiver-2{ states

AT&T and Customer Confidential Information v.10/24/14
Page 2 of 2




Payment ' 00 V005 Lot Payment Charaes s
Totals 156,70 LI}

Adjustments 156.70

Past Due - Please Pay Immediately 11,623.17 Plans ard Se

Current Charges 5,956.27

L] [11]
Total Amount Due $17,579.44 '!“’"'I‘ Descriptio
) t Discount for PRI Unlimited Local Plan far

Current Charges Due in Full by Qct 20, 2016 8l Period Oct 4, 2016 : $1.770)

Monthly Service - Oct & thru Nov 3

Monthly Charges 5,308.50
- itk Sy Federal Access Charge 3595
= : n—— . ' Tosal Manthly Service _ 53405
Online: att.com/myatt . : o E. sindt Charigies to Sarvice. _ .
; : This section of your hill reflects chargas and credits rasulting from
5,857,
Plans andt%gfg;-ow 89744 account activity.
Ropair Service: . : ltam Monthly Amount
s 1.800.727.2273 _ _ No. Description Ouantity USOC _Rate Bifed
e . Date:; Oct 4, 2016
Telecornmunications Relay System: Ocder N g -

. £8.83 Eﬁecﬁva Oct |, 20‘6, your
AT&T Lonﬁa[;m.;go 4 . Bill reflects a decrease of

£.47 in your Monthly
e Service charges. Charges are
Total of Current Charges _ _ 5,8958.27 prorated from ot 1, 2018
thru Oet 3, 2016
1. Monthly Service DSCR

Locai Calls
Fiexikie Call Plan Service
Calting Area A
Minutes - Initial - 8:00am-93:00pm - Mon thru Fri
221 Minutets) billed a1 $.0353 each 780
Minutes - Additional
#02 Minute(s| billed at $.0088 each 354
Minutes - Initial - 9:00pm-8:00am - Mon thru Fri :
All Bay Saturday, Sunday and Holidays

17 Minute(s] billed at $.0178 gach 30
Minutes - Additional

20 Mintals) billod at $.0044 each i)
Total Usage for Calling Area A 1123
Total Rexibie Call Plan Service 173

+ PREVENT DISCONNECT » PAYMENT & INQUIRIES
Sea "Nows You Can Use” for additional information.

Local Servicas provided by AT&T Ninols, ATE&T Indiana, ATET Michigan,
AT&T Ohic or ATET Wisconsin based upon the servics address location.

Return bottom portion with your check In tho snciosed onvelope, GO GREEN - Envoll in paperiess hilling.
- '\“if Printod on Recyelgblo §
DUE BY: Oct20, 2016 $17,579.44 " LATE: Affer Oct 20,7016 $17,812.93
) Past Due Charges - $11,623.17 - Pleasa Pay Immediately 9 R94-5788 709 fgﬁﬁ“&;‘ C;QRTEYTLEHSI;ONINC
- Billing Dete Dctd, 2016 Account Nurbier 41 -5788 709 9 UNTYL|
@ at&‘t Pisasge inclitde your account number on your check, FOSTORIA, OH 445501938
i Make Checks Payable to:

AT&T
PO BOX 5080

CARDL STREAM L. 80197-5080
|lIl|I"'l"I|i"In"llll"llll'l'll“|I"'h‘l”"ll'll"llll’ll

"419281740574470928235002002100021 46470001 75794400017819493



SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC Page 2of7
1650 N COUNTYLINE 8T Account Nember 419 R94-5788 709 9
FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1938 Billing Date  Oct 4, 2016

Invoice Number 419894578810

Iowofce Biliing - Contimed ;
Mo, Date Time Placo Called  Nesbor  Cods Min  Aswet

Pians @nd Services

5  8-17 101BA FIKDLAY O 410 880-338Y D 0:48 0
Local Calls - Continued 8 BA7 102ALINA OH 418 860-0B48 D 2:92 0
EZ‘R?J:“JQ’;“A"“ 7 ST WMATIFFIN O M0 AT-TIB D 246 00
o . - 847 4 FIN 8'818-0811 - D 0:55 .00
Minutes - (nitial - 8:00am-3:00pm - Mon theu P : ; *a-g 1%-&52" : % ﬂn ﬂng-g';;; g 0:34 00
1 Minute(s) bifled at 5.0408 each 04 10 847 MSPTIFFIN O 419 448-6700 D 10:06 s
Total Usage for Calling Area A 04 1t 817 T14P FINLAY  OH 415 423-78%7 D 0:32 00
Total Laca! Caﬂinu Phls Charges .04 12 3_1? 285p CLEVELAND on 216 Sm_w P nE 00
Totol Loca! Calls nn A3 BT SSIP TIFFIN  OH 410 M3-8700 D 1:18 00
4 817 43P TIFFIN  OH 419 448-8700 D 1;13 00
Sure and Othey Fops 15 817 430P TIFFIN  OH 567 2206114 D 1:00 .00
9-_l-1 Emeggency System " 18  8-18 B38A TIFFIN OH 66T 207-4002 D 1:04 00
Billed for Saneca Cousty ‘ S o 7 818 S6IATIFFIN  OH 418 44B-4444 D 202 00
Federal Universal Service Fee : ) 10.85 18 818 B58A LA JOLLA CA 856 202-8325 [ 1:54 o0
FCC Complex Line Port Federa) Charge 15.53 18 818 O01A LIMA OF 415 906-5788 D 0:30 00
Tﬂml S!lﬂ:llarﬂes ﬂﬂd mllﬂl' Fﬂas m m a_.la 911A TIFFI" BH m mr_m n 0:83 'm
2 848 8254 FINDIAY  OM 415 788-6057 D  0:54 00
Taxes = 22 8-18 920A FIMMAY OH 419 427-3070 D 2:09 00
Federa) ut3% Jeo 23 BB GOALIMA 0N 419 8600848 D 1:18 00
Sales at7.25% s 24 B-18 953A UPSAMDUSKY OH 410 835-2188 O 0:30 00
Tata) Taxes - 2 B-18 1020A BETTSVILLE O 443 988-5233 D  0:48 00
Total Pans and Services 5,897.44 ?{ g-ig :m gm’ i {VI gﬂmﬁgﬁ g gg gg
2. 818 #18A BEYISVILLE OB 440 0B3-8850° D 2:44 00
2 818 1121A BETTSVILLE OW 419 006-8650 D  4:82 00
ATHT Long Distancs 30 818 1130A NAYMEBRDNR OF 410 288-2700 0 3:00 20
S ' 3t 618 1242P UPSANDUSKY OH 410 835-2198 D 6:18 00
, 32 B8 147P SYCAMORE O 418 627-250 D 0:30 00
Message Regarding Terms & Conditions: 33 818 151P GOMLNGGREK O 410 354-9280 D  2:14 0
Ta view your Terms & Canditions for AT&1 Long 8 818 218° RLOOWILLE OF 419 803-7700 D  0:80 "
Distance, access www.att com/servicepublications 35 B8-18 330P UPSANDUSKY OH 567 2020824 D  2:19 00
or call AT&T at the toll free number an your bili, % 818 4260 LINA QRMOST-707 B 0:30 00
Imoico Summary 87 B-18 4429 TIFFIN  OH 440 447-8088 D 1:50 00
(a8 of Saptember 19, 2)16) 88 013 5OAP TIFFIN  OH 40 4555045 D 1326 80
Carront. Gharges 50.00 3 310 B42A BONITA SPG FL 200 267-2978 D  0:54 00
Service Charges o 40 813 BATA SANDUSKY O 410 2008185 © O0:47 00
Credits and Adjustments P 4 B-10 DOSA TIFFIN O 567 2000580 D 0:33 . 00
Calt Charges (i €2 513 GI5ATIFFIN O 410 M47-0760 D 4:0% 0
Surcharges and Other Fees b 43 B-19 DIBATIFFIN  OH MO 478888 D 1:20 00
Taxes 53,93 4 8-15 025K FLYRIA  OH 440 300-2841 D 043 00
Total Imvoice Sumsary . 45 6-19 926K LIMA O 49 3711-827 D 1308 00
46 819 SADALIRA  OH A9 STI-BHTT D 429 P
Servics Charges AT 8-19 Q40N CLYDE O 419 6036967 D 1:46 .00
48 B-15 GB2A FINDLAY  OH 410 TE8-857 D 204 0
Bonthly Sarvice Charges 49 8-19 962A TIFFIK OH 448 M7-749T B 0:33 .00
50 815 960A LIMA O M40 227-528 D 0:45 00
Type of Service Pariod oy S0 810 10044 FINDLAY  OM 419 889-8838 D 2:12 0
t. BS BOT 1200MINEL 1Y LRURLUA L 60.00 2 B9 A0IA TIFFIN DR 567 208114 D 0:30 00
Total Noathly garvice Charges 5.00 B3 B-19 1046A RUSSELLSPT OH 837 842-6505 D  1:07 o
34 910 196P MADWEE  ON 410 TBA-50B0 D 050 00
Total Sorvice Charges 5.0 55 B-19 B21P FREMONT  OH 419 334-3831 D 4:40 0
8 519 S24P LOUDONVL ON 41D BBA-4115 D 1:41 00
g}:‘m‘,‘ ‘;ﬂ‘;;o“* thru Sep 16th 57 818 864P TIFFIK  OH 567 220-000 D 8:32 00
Pt -438- 50 819 2P TIFFIN  ON 4B G18-9708 D  4:52 00
g ta g Placa Caltad b g i i 5 a-zu 91M umm I)l! o7 232-0924 D 0.3 0
7 B-17 910A FINDEAY O 410 425-0388 D  1:48 00 &b mm’}mn O 418 gm . ﬁ .g:” s 'gg

3 817 1006A TIFFIN O 410 M47-4141 D 807 S 8 G2 S TOLER O 41D 4678680 30 ‘
- ‘" B2 8-22 GISA FRENONT O 412 833-3474 D  2:46 00

4 B-97 1018A TIFFIN  OH 418 447-414

5410.601.001740.01.04.0000000 NNNNNNNY 003579.003479

22008 ATAT Knowledges Ventures. All ights ressevad,



)ear Valued Customer,

‘hank you for being an AT&T customer! Your business has the most secure and reliable network of Local, Long
sistance, Wireless, Internet and Data Communications solutions to meet your needs. We value you as a customer
nd hope your recent change of service request was handled promptly and professionally.

his letter confirms your recent order. Please review this
rformation carefutly. AT&T would like to ensure we've provided you
fith the services you requested.

‘our satisfaction is our top priority. If this letter does not accurately
aflect your order, or if you have any questions regarding your
ervice, be sure to call one of our knowledgeable business experts
t 800.321.2000 or visit our website at att.com. We welcome your
usiness and appreciate your confidence in AT&T.

ve look forward to delivering tools to move your business forward.
hank you again for choosing AT&T.

incerely,

.T&T Business Service Center

- A

Are you enjoying the benefits of AT&T
Account Management?
Register today at
att.com/registermybusiness.

Enter this personalized registration code
within 30 days"* to get started:
09802137
*After 30 days you will need to request a
new registration code by following the
instructions found on the website.

Small Business Solutions

Your online resource to everything smati

business. From the latest blog posts

from our small business experts, to the

latest mobile apps and product solutions,

to inspiring stories from other small

business owners.
Visit smalibizatt.com today.

gase retaln your account number for future reference, The last three digits are your Customer Code. You will need

ur account number to access your account to perform account-related functions.
4ITRRLOG16

10% Post Consumer Waste,

Diirstard arm Damsntad Beman



http://att.com
http://att.com/registermybusiness
http://smallbizatt.com

SurIMmAany

The following is an itemized list of the AT&T services you ordered. Please confirm that this list is accurate, and ¢
us if there are any discrepancies.

SERVICES REMOVED:

419.447.0449
BUS LOCAL CALLING MEASURED
CO TERMINATION WITH TOUCHTONE
CALLING NAME DISPLAY
SAF REM MTRG CHAN-1001 SM LSO
CALLER ID WITH NUMBER
BUS LOCAL CALLING MEASURED

419.447.3378
BUS LOCAL CALLING MEASURED
CO TERMINATION WITH TOUCHTONE
CALLING NAME DISPLAY
SAF REM MTRG CHAN-1001 SM LSO
CALLER 1D WITH NUMBER
BUS LOCAL CALLING MEASURED

The difference in your Monthly Rate and any One-Time Service and Equipment and/or Installation Charges® fol
the SERVICES ADDED/REMOVED as indicated above are:
Monthly Rate Difference: $-135.80

*PLEASE NOTE:
This is not a bill.

*The difference in your Monthty Rate will be refiected on your bill and includes the Federal Universal Service
Fee, any applicable State Universal Service Fee, the Telecommunications Relay Service Fee, E911 and the
Federal Access Fee AT&T is required to collect.

Your actuat monthly service charges may vary if waivers or discounts are in effect. Refer to your next
billing statement for verification of pricing.

Your bill wilt include and itemize Federal taxes, currently set at 3% of your charges, and any applicable state a
local taxes. Long Distance charges, if any, are not included in the summary amounts above and will be reflects
on your bill.

UNDERSTANDING YOUR BILL

You recently changed products/services on your account, which may change your monthly billing. As a resutlt, yo
next bill may be different than your monthly charges prior to this recent order. Because your monthly charges ar
billed in advance, any services you removed or added will be pro-rated, for appticable credits or charges. This wil
be effective from the day after your order completed to your billing date. The bill will also include your new
standard monthly charge, hilled one-month in advance. '

BILLING AND PAYMENT OPTIONS _

For more information about your bill and billing payment options just visit att.com/billingbasics where you will fir
a Billing Basics Interactive Guide and links to other valuable information. Take a tour or view a sample bill to
understand the different charges that may appear on your monthly phone bill.

Don't forget to request our paperless billing option for AT&T Account Manager by registering to AT&T Account
Manager (att.com/registermybusiness). Or log in how to enroll in paperiess billing (att.com/papertessbill).



http://att.com/billingbasics
http://att.com/registermybusiness
http://latt.com/paperlessbilO

Invoica B1THng - Contimiad

B OO i O ON B ) N =
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8-22 O16A NONROE ~ NI 724 755-36%9
8-22 51A TIFFIN O 419 448-3508
8-22 G56A TIFFIN O 410 447-3439

8-22 1000A SARASOTA  FL 941 288-1117
8-22 1010A BOWLNGGREK OH 419 818-0767
8-22 10424 TIFFIN  OH 41D 485-5473
8-22 1046A LINA i 410 B50-0648
8-2F 1124 YIFFIK  OH 419 447-7407
8-22 187K CLEVELAKD O 218 402-4581
8-22 1940M TIFFIN - O 410 445-3510
B-22 H54A TIFFIN O 410 618-9458"
8-22 HMBIA MARION  OH 740 262-0048
8-22 1154 TIFFIN  OM 419 4565-0550
8-22 1220p TIFFIN  OH 410 465-0850
8-22 1246F TIFFIN  OH 416 4482419
8-22 12607 TIFFIK  Oif 419 448-1381
§-22 1257P TIFFIN  OH 410 485-6015
8-22 {14P FINDLAY -OH W8 408-3300
8-T2 145P UPSANDUSKY OH 667 282-0824
8-22 1470 FINDLAY  OH 419 422-9258
-2 1407 TOLEDD - DB 410 467-36%2
8-22° 243p TOLEDD ~ DN 419 467-3582
8-27 258P TIFFIN  OH 419 455-3481
8-22 2587 FINDLAY  OF 567 301-2716
8-22 300P BELVIOERE IL 615 544-7740
8-22 312P UPSANDUSKY OH 410 835-2188
8-22 S2TF LIMA OK 410 871-2807
8-72 S4(P OKANAY MY 080 806-2045
8-22 342P FREMOKT  OH 667 201-5006
8-22 356P TIFFIN  OH 418 448-8448
B-22 S00P WACO TX 264 7416701
8-22 504P WALD X 254 T44-5T04
8-22 552P LIMA of 419 303-6752
B-28 B4IA NAMEE O 410 704-5085
8-23 8424 PERRYSBURS OH 410 873-2453
3-25 D0ZA FINDLAY  OH 419 729-8165
B-23 O0BA ALBERTVL AL 258 T44-45%
8-29 O5OA FINDLAY  OH 419 721-0182
528 BHIA LTHA OH 410 B7Y-2807
8-25 9584 BOWLWGGREN OH 448 575-8587
8-28 1008A TIFFIN 0N 567 220-5¥%7
8-28 1010A TIFFIN O 449 455-6D15

B-23 1026A KENTON W 415 B74-
8-23 1030A COLIMGUS O 614 780-
8-23 1051A BETTSVILLE OH 419 886-
8-29 1106A FINDLAY  OH 419 423-8004
8-20 11324 TIFFIN - OH 567 230-4001
8-23 1200 FINDLAY  OH 410 786-1742
8-28 1243 BOWLNGGREN OH 419 819-0773
§-23 1251P TIFFIN  OH 567 938-9824
828 1580 TIFFIN O
828 2037 CASTALIA O 567
B-28 204P CASTALIA  OH 567 248-2487

oH

o

o

828 208P CASTALIA
6-23 S0P TIFFIN
678 336 TIFFIN
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SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC

Page 3of7

F'_

1850 N COPNTYLINE ST Account Nember 419 RO4-57887089 -
FOSTORIA, OH 848301998 Billing Date Oct 4, 2016
{nvoice Number 419R34578810
Imvoles 8i1ing - Continued. . -
m_Jthumu&thmm ijn
5T 8-23 838P TIFFIK M410818-8349 0 0:80
58 8-28 3399 TIFFIN OH 419 648-8343 0 ©9:30
69 8-23 MBP TIFFIN - OH 587 230-4001 D  {:00 -
60 8-23 B48P TIFFIN Mh 410 618-8348 D 0:41
61 828 AZ6PLIMA - OH AR 974-2%07 D 0:%0
82 8-23 MBPTIFFIN  OH 667 230-4801 D 4:22
83 68-24 B32A TIFFIN O 419 MM D 2:08
84 8-24 955A TIFFIN O 40 618-2227 D 0:5M
B5 B-24 DBGGA MADISONVL OH 515 858-4801 - D 0:30 -
68 0-24 OGTA ASHLAND OR 41D 008-88M1 D 030
87 8-24 1000A BELIEVUE OFf 415.483-1909¢ 0 2:05 -
68 8-24 f00BA ASHLAND ~ OH 419 908-8821 D 0:54
89 8-24 1004A FINDLAY DM 410 788-6057 D 0:50
70  B8-24 1005A FINDLAY - OH 419 350-3881 D 2:00
T 8-24 1028A TIFFIN OH 410 447-8898 P 0:%0
T BMAUAGATIFFIN  OH419447-TS80 0 1:00
78 8-24 1205P LIMA O 567 204-T787 D 4:35
T4 8-24 1285P TIFFIN 00 419 447-8996 D 0:58
76 B8-24 1256P FINDLAY OH 567 525-2094 [ 14:20
78 B-24 103P SIDNEY 0N 937 40B-B7S2 D 1Y
7 B-24 105P LIMA OH 419 780-8488 D 1t%:18
T8 8-24 204 ARLINGTON VA STS 317-M22 D 4:00 -
70 8- 2437 SIDNEY O BO7 408-8752 D 3:44
80 B-24 318P FINDLAY  OH 567 525-2064 D 0:30
M B-24 3107 FINDLAY  OH 567 §25-2054 D 353:14
42 8-2¢ 330P TIFFIN OH 410 848-2800 D 1:07
B3 824 B34P TIFFIN - OM 410 447-360t D 0:39
B4 8-24 338P BONITA SPG FL 280 287-2278 D 18:08
85 B-24 354P TIFFIK  OH 419 848-0790 D 0:88
B8 B-24 418P ASHLAND 04 419 908-8821 D 5:28
87 B-24 5O5P FINDLAY 04 687 525-2054 D 447
88 B-25 G&44A TIFFIN OH 587 207-0311 D 0:48
80 8-25 B4TA TIFFIN  -OK 499 848-2441 D 23:65
B0 68-25 OBOA TIFFIN ~ OM 418 818-2800 D 048
9 B-25 D44A SYLVARIA OH 419 843-5316 D 14:57
92 0-25 1016A TIFFIN  OH 410 455-6015 D 1{:00
B3 8-26 1037A UPSANDUSKY Ol 410 204-0204 D 1:35
B4 B-20 1083A ONAWAY  MI 980 308-2046 © 2.5
8 0-25 1108A UPSANDUSKY OH 567 232-0824 D  0:40
86 B-26 1107A TIFFIN  'OF 567 200-8222 D 7:26
87 8-25 1240P TIFFIN  OH 415 44B-8817 D 1;32
83 B8-25 1252P UPSANDUSKY O 587 232-0824 D 2:48
88 0-25 10BP TIFFIN OB 567 27-68877 D 2:33
§-25 108P WESTERVL OM 614 818-0800 D ~2:37
B-26 132P FINDLAY  OH 418 422-5598 0 0:48
8-25 133P TIFFIN ~ OH 587 230-4220 D  4:87
8-25 214P BOMWLNGGREK DN 418 858-262¢ D 1:12
8-25 228P TIFFIN  OH 416 018-1607 D  1:12
8-26 2457 VANDALIA OW BS7 665-0000 D 1:08
8-25 316P LA JOLLA CA 858 202-B32%6 D 5:44
§-25 341P TIFFIN OH 419 447-4242 0 147
8-28 B34A LINA O 410 850-0B648 D 1:06
8-26 O37TA COLUMBUS OH 614 559-2000 O ;41
§-26 O40A COLUMBOS OH 614 558-2000 D 6:33
8-26 045A TIFFIN Off 410 16-9456 D 0:53
8-26 1003A FINDLAY  ON 412 420-4473 0 3:40
B-26 10184 ASHLAND  OH 410 b08-8921 p  3:27
8-26 1026A B(M.N%R_EH 04198100778 D 0:48

SEz2322R38sEscseeseeeeeEeE s sEREsREEEERERREREREEE



SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONING Page 4of7
1850 N COUNTYLINE 8T Acoouyt Namber- 419 R94-5768 705 9

at &t © FOSTORIA, OH M830-1938 Eifling Date - Qet4, 2016

Invoice Numher 4]19R894578810

ATLT Long Distance

www@kuvW'awwecacawkuwwwwwwwaww::uﬁwvuwuwcnwwawwuwuumm::aawa:; ’

7 5-31 sm TIFFII ﬁﬂ 419 #47 TM&
58 B8-31 039A TIFFIN . OH 587 207-5977
50 8-31 1135A WAYNESRONR 0K 418 288-3148
60 8-31 1257C7ONAWAY NI 949 308-2045

81 8-31 105P FINDLAY . O 410 0675357
82 83 106P FINDLAY  Of 410 957-6367 -
63 8-31 200P TIFFIN  OH 567 207-1041
84 8-31 212P TIFFIN . OH 410 628-5833
66 8-31 220P WESTON  OH 410 G58-3204
66 8-31 232P CYGNET - Oif 40 856-2084
67 B-31 Z82P TIFFIN  Of 46 690-0007 -
88 B5-31 327P TEFFIX O 667 207-1100
88 B8-3% ADIP TIFFIX  OH 41D 47-435
70 B-31 4027 TIFFIN  OH 410 447-4068
T4 8-31 406P KENTON  OH 419 074-6385
72 B-B1 GOOP TIFFIN  OF 419 848-214¢
7@ 8-31 GG7P BONITA 6PG FL 230 267-2278
T4 B-31 TIP ASHLAKD  .OH A10 003-682
76 801 824A Wﬂm'ﬂﬁ 4§ 310-034
76 8-04 82BA TIFFIN - 04 M9 47-11%
7 0-01 1023 FREIMT 04 419 206-3109
78 0-0 1020A TIFFIN = ON 418 447-4341
78 0-01 1028A TIFFIK'  OH 410 447-4444
80
]
B2
B
8
&
8
&
8
]
]

L]

2
9
T}
]
%
o7
]
]
100

%36

Miﬁ lﬂ!im Gonﬂw

a-zs mm F:anuw OH 419 420-4470

8-28 1352% FINDLAY  OH 419 420-8470
8-26 1205P OLD FORT  OH 413 992-4828-
8-20 12607 KENTOM O 118 674-6365
§-25 {50F BELVIDERE IL 849 S44-TRAD -
8-26 4520 UPBANDUSKY OH 418 825-2108
8-26 200P SAN FRAN  CA 415 855-0001
8-26 428 TIFFIN - OH 419 447-9900
B-27 922A MELNORE  ON 419 3p7-2568
8-27 9427 LIMA OH 419 230-56¥7
8-27 1018A TIFFIK  OH 567 207-5077
8-27 102A KENTOR - OH 410 674-8385
8-27 1106A TIFFIN  OH 419 818-2538
8-20 BO4A LIMA OH 415 224-0378
B-26 D5ZA LIMA OH A19 2H-0878
5-20 1057A LIMA OH 410 21-0878
8-28 10G5A BELLEFNTAN OH 537 407-1263
8-20 1100N FINDLAY  OH 418 348-1758.
8-20 1404A FINDLAY  OH 410 $48-1768
8-70 1105A WAYNEBRONR QM 419 285-3755
8-98 1118A LINA Of 419 2210878
8-20 11420 TIFFIN 0N 410 448-5085
8-20 1147A BELLEFNTAN OH 037 407-1208
8-29 1166A TIFFIR 0N 410 447-T128
8-20 1208P BOWLNGGREN OH 419 408-0813
8-28 12287 BELLEFNTAN Of B37 407-1208
8-20 12307 FINDLAY  OH 419 424-5580
B-28 2P TIFFIN  ON 419 818-5751
§-20 213P WAYAEBRDNR 0N 410 288-3608
B8-20 B36P FRENONY  OH 419 307-4056
8-25 43P FRENONE O 415 208-0574
B3-20 3577 UPSANDUSKY Git 410 204-4160
820 857P TIFFIN O 567 20-6522
8-28 45BP FRENONT  OH 419 552-1342

B-28 A42P TIFFIN  OH 567 250-42%0)

8-20 458P TIFFIN  OH 587 207-B8TT
8-30 755A LINA OH 410 379-3520

8-30 756A LINA OH 419 879-3500

8-30 O10A BELLEFNTAN OH 837 507-1977

8-30 B1iA CYONET OB M9 855-2084

8-30 912K TIFFEN  OR 419 B15-5458 .
8-30 BITA TIFFIN DR 499 485-6015

B-30 BZOA NAYNEBRDER OW 410 288-2725 -
B-30 10DSA NAYNEBRDNR Oft 41D 283-2082
§-30 1047A LIMA Ot 440 5742387

B-30 1242P LIMA o 419 280-0436
8-30 108P BELLEFNTAN QN 037 632-6383
8-30 201P TIFFIN  ON 410 64B-3547
B-30 212° ASHLAND  OH 419 008-2267

B-30  213P UPSAKDUSKY OH 419 284-0204 .
8-30 294F CASTALTA  Off 419 684-8787

8-30 2187 UPSANDUSKY. OH 419 340-1458 ..
8-30 343P BONITA SPG FL 230 2672278
8-30 344P BOWLKGGREN ON £10 8190773
8-30 482P SLIPPERYRK PA 724 TD4-6633
B-31 B45A FINDLAY  Di 418 721-B182

2822338822283 8388c33ERERRRERRREREREEREEREEEEREeEEREE:

................__._.....
b e il e S G,
¥ i
orvnoroNeNSorowe e raon S

=

B-01 H120M TIFFIN ~  OH 419 447-7126
B-01 1133A VIFFIN O 410 44%-D742
9-04 1438A TIFFIN - OH 410 B48-5185
30t 1149A TIFFIN . O 419 648-4724
8- 1544 mmn O 410 353-4316.
9-01 1160A RIDDLETOMN CT 080 202-T412
9-01 1203P MIDOLETONE CT 650 282-T412
9-01 {2080 UPSANDUSKY Oit 440 310-838¢.
8-01 1160 NILAN MI 734 420-0588.
901 207P TIFFIN O 410 447-4358
8-01 260P TIFFIK . . ON 40 618-2287
0-01 3MOP FINDLAY. OF 40 MB8-1758
B-01 407P BOWLNGGREN O 410 308-2440
8-01 430P TIFFIN 04 418 618-5186
B-01 A40P TIFFIN . O 419 447-D452
B-D1 A44P PHOENTX AZ 4B0 206-8527
B4 A42P FINDEAY DMt 410 420-B3500 .
901 446F ASHLAND . OH 4i0 50B-6334
3-00 S0 TIFFIR . OH 410 818-5188
9-02 O88A CHIGARO- IL 812 557-9700
9-02 O50A TIFFIN  OH 418 447-0452
104 9-07 1000A AGHLAND .  OH 415 908-8821
102 8-02 {044 FREMONT  OH 415 334-3631
103 D-02 1045A WESTON . O 418 8003204
104 0-02 {124A FIKDLAY  OH 415 721-9182
106 9-02 {130A UPSANDUSKY O 410 S5D-1458
106 0-02 1130A UPSANDOSKY Off 415 31D-1483
107 0-02 {1344 PUT IN BAY Gif 410 742-2080
106 9-02 1938A FREWONY. - OH 410 332-8281-
108 3-02 1438A FREWONY - OH 419 332-5235
110 9-02 1204P NASIVILLE Th 815 743-3788
1 8-02 1205P NASHVILLE TH 615 743-3763
2 9-02 1237P UPSANDUSKY OH 419 310-3483
143 0-02 12087 UPSANDUSKY OH 413 204-0888
"4 802 12420 FINDLAY - OM 567 826-4767
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SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONING Page 50f7
 1BS0:N COUNTYLINE ST Accotint Number 419 R34-5763 709 9
FOSTORIA, BH 44830-1538 Bllting Date Oot4, 2018

lnvaice Namber 419R94578810

AT.T Long BHsianas

[ats ' Move Cilled  lumber
9-08 1155A TIFFIN OH 419 447-B612
9-08 1222P TIFFIN Off 449 448-4335
9-09 1248P LIMA - DR 419 227-1025
2-00 148P TIFFIK Off 419 448-8077
900 228P SANDUSKY OH 419 202-4T07
8-08 244P CELINA OH 419 790-9117
9-00 252P FINDLAY  OR 419 &425-207T
9-08 A77P TIFFIR  OH 440 618-9741
8-10- 104BA FINDIAY O 419 422-7700 -
9-£0 017K TIFFIN Gl 419 447-0838
9-12 B36A LIMA O 418 221-0378
812 851A TIFFIN 04 587 938-602%
B-12 553A TIFFIN O 567 935-602%
812 858A TIFFIN OH 450 4475905
9-12 028A BOWLNGGREN 0N 419 8DB-2192
8-12 B78A FINDEAY  OH 418 721-8506
9-12 0%BA TIFFIN  OM 41D 448-9728
8-127° B48A SIDNEY OH 937 T28-4644
9-12 95TA SIDNEY O 987 726-4644
8-12 1025A TOLED® O 419 508-1800
812 1104A UPSANDUSKY OH 419 $10-1463

Iovotos Biling - Contimed

§-02 1267P CHICAGD  IL 812 849-8413
0-02 400P TIFFIK  OH 419 447-0440
9-02 194P CLYDE 04 418 s47-T784
9-02 43P TIFFIX O 410 447-0838
8-02 204P TIFFIN 0K 419 447-8005
9-02 2837 ASHLAND  OH 419 005-2257
§-02 284P TIFFIN  DH M9 448-8091
9-02 328P ANOERSON N 7685 983-0748
B8-02 327P COLIMBUS OH 614 628-17T7
9-02 428P TIFFIN  OH 418 Ad7-4322
B-08 O12A TIFFIN O 419 447-9338
8-03 83A BETTSVILLE OH 410 065-5505
9-08 B19A UPSAMDUSKY OH 567 282-092¢
9-08 OB4A TIFFIK  OH BB7 207-T048
9-06 054A TIFFIN  Off 419 447-B38
9-08 058A TIFFIX  ON 410 443-1608
0-08 1001A TIFFIN  OF 419 447-T126
5-08 {00Zh FINDLAY  OH 418 672-8214

ey Frd e,
B e N A R r RS S o~ mw

9-08 1010A UPSANDUSKY OH 667 282-0824

_ - 8-12 1108A LIWA O 419 303-3985¢
5-0B 1025h TIFFIN O 567 220-6284 : e gl
2t 0-08 1033A NOSES LAKE WA 508 855-2883 : :
g 9-12 (150A TIFFIF O 419 #47-2328
0-08 1059 TIFFIK N 567 207-7818
0-08 1108A VAN WERT  OH 412 910-D030 8-12 12380 ASHLMED O 410 OB-56321
0-12 1241P TIFFIN O 440 A48-0080

h‘;..-g'p_.ge-qgﬁg:-hico.—-_n-smoeécm---

BBREBERYRERIESRERID2RESIAREE

9-08 1106A VAN WERT  OH 410 910-0080

SEBBERLBRERBREAvERESRREREE

8-12 1247P TIFFIN  ON 567 038-T750

ss23z2EE382833233283s32222s3aaeaaREaRRERRERERERE
E2EsEsE32E2EEEREE282ERE2EERE RS sSReREEEREERRRERERRERE|

n
g 162
- - 1:.48 -
2 0-00 11404 TIFFIN O 567 2206284 D 1: B17 (MP NISSOULA NT 408 1-7484 D 1148
2 008 12320 MAINEE  ON 19 7o4-5084 D 0:44
- : D12 2P LI OH MG Z-058 D 1304
27 09-08 1247P BOWLNGBREN O} 419 §75-6587 1:20 ' . )
] . 8-12 SD8P MISSOULA NT 406 541-T164 1:12
2 006 12697 LW OA 40 281085 D 1:08
- _ D12 3077 FINDLAY O 419 5811820 D 6:3
2% 0-08 12667 AUGURY WTS NI 248 237-T790 D 1:05
- y . 012 SUP TIFFIN O #10 447-8838 D 0:42
% 006 1077 TIFFIN OB 410 447-0888 D 155
- - _ B2 2P HORDN - OH 410 G02-2280 D 0:30
3 908 077 TIFFIN O 448 618-6823 D 1.5
: _ : 0-12 3220 FINDLAY OA 410 5811820 D 202
R 006 2% KENON  OA GO 6TA0M D 15
- - . B2 850P FINDLAY  OH 410 684-1828 D  1:81
35 005 BUIP FIOLAY  OH 410 425-3115 D 22:50 |
: _ 012 8677 FINDLAY (H 410 8006818 D 0:%0
3 5-0B P LIMA Di 410 221-0370 214 :
y , 812 421P BETTSVILLE OF 410 985-8350 D  3:10
% 07 O41A FRENNT OH 410 652-1382 D 149
e O 40 G212 DA . 013 BSON UPSANDUSKY O 587 Z62-0%¢ D :48
3% 0-U7 -005 UPSANDISKY O 4152060068 - D'~ 0380 : : .
WOUEKY ik A1 2045086 - D- Q10 013 850N TIFFIN ' ON 410 G16-0838 D  5:08
ST 607 O3A YIFFIN . O 410 M7-G348. D 0:30 .
- ] 913 5500 BOKLKGGREN OF 410 B10-6286 D 105
B B07 4PLIM DR AW A0 D 030 ‘
- : . 31 11416 FIDLAY OB 567 525-2108 D 0:30
2 007 AP TIFFIN O MG MB-MT D 205
- " . 813 HZAA TIFFIN O 419 618082 O 0:58
0 908 BUACLDE  CHABSHB18 D 0:B0 .
_ : 943 152° TIFFIN OB #19 G18-848¢ D D30
4 9-08 1260P FINDAY  OH 410 420-628 D 243
- i Mg 4n- . B3 2640 TIFFIN R 416 447-TIR D 4:18
&2 008 12560 FINDLAY.  OH 410 420-4288 D 1:04 :
bl i 101 013 350P WOSTER  OX 330 464-B818 D  0:%0
905 101P BETTBVILLE O 419 086-6850 D - 042 :
_ , 0 48 43P TIFFIN O B AT § 4
4 008 104P BNNGOREN OF 410 806-212 0  9:5¢
\ : 0 03 MPTIFFIN  CH 1B A4T-8027 D 1
% 008 2 TIFFIN O 410 M-8 D 0:49
‘ _ 106 914 B41A BOVLKGGREN O 410 B1D-6786 D 4:1s
6 008 40P TIFFIN  OH 410 447-2400 D 2:09
: ; 05 04 G4SALIM  OH 419 2880110 D 2:5¢4
6 D08 491P FIDLAY  OH 610 422.5608 D 1:37 A :
AL Lol oo W 544 GINTIFIN OO TS D 4m
_ _ : W07 O-14 1081A TIFFIN O 567 220-6780 D 1:28
% 008 458 TIFFIN  OH 567 207-T177 D 0:30
O e T b 8 946 1050A MASIVILLE TN 615 7489742 D 9.48
- - . 100 9-14 1110A FINDAY O 667 526-2108 D 030
5 0-08 50 TOLEDD  ON 460 250-0180 D 1:18
U deo s - ot co 110 D-4 1456 NIDOLETOM CT 360 2027482 D 122
- ; : : 1 046 TP TIFFIN N 410 4471082 D .14
§ .00 O%ANT GILEAD OH 419 210-5850 D 1:03
- - . 112 0-14 1200 UPSAMDISKY O 419 2045181 D 0:30
5 0-09 1024A FIMDLAY  OH 413 420-0000 D 1:34
. _ 113 0-14 260° FINDLAY OH A9 OST-7010 D 4.0
S5 0-09 1031A SMDISKY O 419 2024707 D 1:13 t



SUPEHIUR GREDIT UNIDNING Page Bof?
1550 N COUNTYLINE 5T Accoumt Hmhar ‘NI A94-5788 7009
FOSTORIA, OH 44530-1858 Bminn Date Dgid 28

tuwoice Hmbat $19R4578810

ATHT Long Distance

ivolcs Bilting - Contf
No._ Date Tims Placa Called

T Sihtotal Domestic Calle for A19:436-4300

1 0-14 3247 BOWLNGGREN DN 410 8498811 D  4:00 00 L
2 944 32BPTOLEDC OH B BOB-1380 D 1.0 00

3 914 3367 BONLGGREN OH 418 BYD-8811 - D  0:30 0 Total Domestic Calla for 419-43¢-420 L
4 D-44 344p RUSSELLSPY ON 057 842-6505 D 4:56 00 ~

5 916 40P BOVLNGOREM ON 410 675-7764 D 1:2f 00 Totsl Calie for 419-436-4800 o
8 O-14 404P BOWLMGOREN OH 410 818-8844 D 157 - 00

T 944 5299 ATLANTA  OA 404 B01-82%8 D 88:54 00 Total Cal? Chargen 00
B 915 918A FINDLAY OR 418 7220028 D 0:82 0 - Foas

§ 915 927 UPSANDUSKY ON 418 204-5{34 D . 0:87 0

10 015 O3IA TIFFIN  ON 418 447-0838 D 045 00 g' ;m} m::::g;’sm o Fon .o
f 9-15 932A TIFFIN . Of 567 038-8088 D 527 00 Yota1 ot Gthor Fose o
12 0-15 O45A UPSANDUSKY O 410 10-1463 D 0:30 00 Surcharges | ~
13 915 1006A TIFFIN  OF 418 618-2041 D . 8:04 .00 Tass

4 9-95 1030A FINDLAY  OF 418 423-847% . B 1:02 . 00- e =
16 0-15 1057A BOWLNGOREN OF 410 Q18-8234 -0 1:58 0. 0. sh:’;" | .
16 0-15 11304 TIFFIN  OH 419 455-7048 D 1:07 00 B, Rantotoat : "
17 0-15 1135A COLUMBUS OH 614 505-8172 D  5:08 00 bod m‘: mﬂ state s
18 9-15 1146A CAREY O 419 396-8303 D 1:01 00 Tt : I
19 0-15 (241P FREMONY  OH 419 334-8445 D  1:08 00 wxos _ :
2 0-15 12469 IEL}F:E o ug g-;gﬂ D 1:40 00 :

N 9-15 1250 VAN DR 41D 387 b5 00

22 915 130F FINDLAY O 419 7228020 D 0:30 00 Total favotce Charges ' 60.83
9 9-16 208° ASHLAND  Of 419 pOS-8813. D 0:30 0 -

9% 946 4080 TIFFIA O 66T 230-0047 B 0:%0 0. g""“’f""'"‘“ Codas: : .

% 946 04P TIFFIR  OF 567 2000780 D 047 0. 0 g‘;:“"“’ Eg:ﬂ::]‘g o gg;::'ggrf:;i"ng
B Sip s R Of fto ool 0 M ThirdNumber | Spaciallntrastate L Lata Night

B 816 S54ATIEFIN  OH 410 618-6020. D 1:04 0 M Multiple Rate Period N Night/Waskend |

% 015 856A LIMA O 410 297-5268. D 057 00 0 Operatar Completed - Dial Ram?s Apply P Parsonto Parson
% .16 000A DETROIT W[ 843 573-2877 D 1:38 0 R Standerd Overseas S Station to Station T Discount Overseas
$1 9-18 10(1A TOLEDD OH 567 258884 D y:82 00 X Conference Y Economy.Oversees 3 Three Way

92 016 1013A LI ON 416 800848 D 228 00. ‘
% 0-18 O1SA TIFFIN  ON 567 207-6077 D 1:04 . 00 Total AT&T Loag Distauce : 5.8
9 0-16 1016A TIFFIN 0N 419 613-6020 D 0:%0 00

35 0-18 1052 TIFFIN O 419 613-8829 D 0580 .00

% 9-18 1055h UPSANDUSKY OM 667 282-0824 D 0:30 | 0

7 B-18 1107A FREMORT ::l 567 2&1% D 207 .00

38 9-18 1218P BOSTON BI7 42T D 808 00

% 016 1206 KANGASCITY MO 816 842-6300 D  2:11 0 ;'I“‘EVE"T DISCONNECT

4 9-18 {257 REPUBLIC O 410 565-3815 D 1% 00 ank you for being a valued custamer, ms important to inform you

H 0-16 1220 TIFFIN 00 B67 DR-D072 D 1:42 ‘0 that all charges mugthe paid each maonth ta keep your accaunt current
2 018 129P LIMA O 597 24407 D 035 0 and prevam_caltecunn activities. In addition, please be aware that

3 018 1Z7P FINDLAY  Of 607 525-2808 D 0:35 . 00 we are raguirad to inform you of certain charges that MUST be paid in
4§18 955P LIMA O 567 204-4867 - D . 128 ‘% order to prayem;nterrupuonofbaam local sarvice, These charges

45 O-55 O10P ASHLAND  OF 440 DOS-BBI3 D 1:04 0 are already included in the Total Amount Bue and are $17,579.44.

6 9-16 2397 LIMA Of 567 2044881 D 1:98 0 «

41 9-16 S10P FINDLAY O 419 722-0020 - 0 42:08 00

48 918 3197 TOLEDD O 48 764-0000 D 1:00 00.

Q016 3P TIFFIN QN 419 447432 0 0:80 o0

50 0-16 23P TIFFIN QW At9 ad7-1570 D 1:08 00

61 916 S0P TIFFIN  OH 410 47-428 D 145 .00

62 916 357P TIFFIN  OH 567 230-0847 D 043 00

53 9-18 407P TIFFIN  ON 567 038-9088 D 1:46 0

&
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SYPERIDR CREDIT UNIONING
185 N CQUNTYLINE ST
FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1538

Mews You Can Use - Continued

PAYMENT & INQUIRIES

Alow 5 days when paying by mail. You may aise pay at an authorized
agent or by calling 1.800.8680.2826 to Charge by Phone. Nonpayment of
toli or nan-regulated services may resultin disconnection ar
restriction of such services andfor collection action. For preblems
with your business service, please cafl us at 1.800.460.8088.

I your complaint is not resolved after you have calied AT&T, or for
general utifity information, residential and business customers may
contactthe public utilities commission of Ohia (PUCO] for assistance

ot 1.800.680.7626 {tol! free} from eight a.m. to five p.m. weekdays, or

at http/fweww.puco.ohie.gov. Hearing or speech impaired customers may
gontactthe PUCO via 7-1-1 (Dhio relay service).

Page 7of7
Account Nember 413 R94.5768 7099
Billing Dute  Oct4, 2018

{nvoice Number 419R94578810


http://www.puco.ohio.gDv

Account Number: 419-R94-5788 709

Dear AT&T Customer;

Our records show that your AT&T account is past due in the amount of $11,466.47,

Failure to pay the past due charges, pius any current charges that have now become past due, by October 14, 2016
may result in disconnection of your AT&T service and any other services associated with your account number,
These services may include, but are not limited to services such as internet, wireless, directory advertising,
voicemail, maintenance plans, of enteriainment service,

Non-payment of any 900 and some third party setvice provider charges, included in the past due amount, will not
resnlt in disconnection of local service, but may resnit in referral to a collection agency.

If your service is disconnected, new service orders will be required, service installation intervals may apply and
additional reconnection charges may be requested.

This may be the only written notification or contact provided. If a payment is dishonored, no further notice may be
given before discontinuing service.

You may pay your past due balance by contacting AT&T at 1-888-312-2142, or online at www.att,com. If you wish
to discuss this notice, please contact us at the mumber above.

We value you as a customer and hope that you can help us avoid this action by making your payment today. If you
have already sent in your payment, we thank you and you may disregard this notice.

if you have a complaint in regand to this disconnection notice that canaot be resolved afier you have called AT&T,
or for general utility information, residential and business customers may contact the public ntilities commission of
Ohio (PUCO) for assistance at 1 (300) 686-7826 (toli free) from eight a,m. to five p.m. weokdays, or at
hitp:/fwww.puco.ohio.gov. Hearing or speech impaired customers may contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 (Ohio retay
service).

Sincerely,

AT&T Business Collection Center

?_‘.\,‘{:{"\ Priteled on Jucplubig

Account Number  419-R94-5788 709

Please include your account number on your SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONINC
check 1650 N COUNTYLINE 8T
: FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1938
Amount Pue:, $11,466.47
. AT&T
Due by Date: October 14, 2016 PO BOX 5080
Amount Enclosed: CAROL STREAM Il 80197-5080
|'|‘I""‘“I|Illl'I‘|l|Il""|'|"IIm'h|||Ii'i'|"|||"|"h'

Make Checks Payable to:

*41928740578470922000002005000011L2317000000000D000175734Y


http://www.att.com
http://www.puco.ohio.gov

g T T T T U SCCOUNT ACEVITY.
item Monthly Amount
Adjustments .00 No. Description Quantity USOC Rate Bilied
Date: Nov 2, 216
Past Due - Please Pay Immediately 23,758,486 Ordor Number 51893479002
Special Sarvices:
Current Charges 9,927.568CR Circuit Numbar 101 T1ZF FSTAOHAINCO JCTSOHAAMOZ
: Credit for Services Billed in Advance,
- Disconnected on Oct 12, 2018
Total Amount Due $13'83°'90 1. Usage and Network Access P UTwW  1,000.00 1,700.00CR
] 2. 18BN Pri Acc T1 Fas-23B/D 1 ZPGZD 352000 5,955 90CR
Current Charges Due in Full by Dec 22, 2016 3. Federal Universal Service Fee 19PZIX 1085 18.11CR
FINAL BILL 4. FED Complex Line Port Charge i 920 15,53 26.40CR
5. Faderal Access Charge 1 97R86 3595 B1.14CR
- Biting Sunanacy Circuit Location: 1
i S Credit for Services Billed in Advance,
. .Disconpected an Oct 12, 2016
Online: att.com/myatt 8. Local Distribution Channel | TZ4X3  TM.00  1,310.70CR
10,008.28 Total Credit for Circuit Number 101 T1ZF FSTAQHA3DCO JCTS 9,112.22CR
Flans and S 5500 CR Tatal Credits for Order Number D1893479002 9,112.220R
Repair Service: Tatal Additions and Chanages ta Service 9,§12.22CR
1-800-480-8088 Taxes
i igy System:
Te!ecor? r; ;DT;?;J!;;:ORQ By System Faderal a13% T
Sales at7.26% §60.84CR
ATS&T Long Distance ~ 78.80 Total Taxes B94.14CR
1-800-704-5500
B0 Total Plans and Sewvices 10,006 36CR
Totaf of Current Charges 9,827 56CR

Message Regarding Terms & Canditions:

Ta view your Terms & Conditions for AT&T Long
Distance, access www.aticomfservicepublications
or call AT&T at the tell free number an yaur bill.

Invoice Susmery
(as of Hovember 10, 2018}
Current Charges
Sarvice Charges §7.50
Credits and Adjustaents .00
tall Charges .00
Surchargas and Other Fees 8.01
eves You Can Lse Summary Texes 5.29 -
Newves You Can Lise Soannmary Tetal Invotoe 8 8
« PREVENT QISCONNECT « CALLING CARDS
»REQUEST A DIRECTORY « COLLECTION POLICY
+ PAYMENT & INQUIRIES

See "News You Can Use" for additional information.

Local Services provided by ATET illinals, ATEY lndiana, ATET Michigan,
AT&T Ohlo or ATEY Wisconein bated upen the servica addrass location,

Roturn bottom portion with your check in the ancloged envelope, GO GREEN - Envoll in papariess billing.

S A
UF Ln Prinfed on Recyclable s
LT

Total Amount DUE ' y o
By .Dec 22, 2018 $13,830.90

Past Due Charges - §13,830.90 - Please Pay Immediately SUPERIOR CREDIT UNIONING
v Billing Date Dec 4, 2018 Account Number 419 R94-5788 709 9 /550N COUNTYLINE ST
% at&t Plaase include your account number on your chack, FOSTORIA, OH 44830-1938
Meke Chacks Payable to:
AT&T
PO BOX 5080

CAROL STREAM IL 80197-5080
"l[]llll"I"IllIl"Illl"Ill[lllllll|lllhlll"lll"l""llllll

7419289405784 7092535700200210002375a84L000%3330900000000000


http://www.attcom/senncepublications

SUFERIOR GREDIT UNIONINC Page Zof2
16650 N COUNTYLINE ST Accowmt Number 318 R94-5788708 &

Long st

Invoice B111ing ~ Contimied

Service Charges
Monthly Service Chargss
Type of Sarvice Period oty
1. BUS ROT 1200MINIL 1Y (Adjusted 44/02-1%/48 1 75,0008
Total Monthly Sarvice Charges 25,000

o Tine Charga(s) to.Change Service

thargus for Accoint
Type of Service Charpe Pariod oty
2. Early Termination Fee to2i6-0212211r 1 82.50
BUS BOT $200MINIY 1Y
Term FEB 23, 2018-FEB 27, 2017
Total One Time Charges for Account 92.50
Total ne Time Charges 2.50
Total Sarvice Charges 67.50
Surcharges ond Other Fese
3. Foderal Regulatory Fee R |
4. Foldoral Univeraal Service Fes 5.10
Total Surcharges and Other Faes 6.0
Taxgs
G. Foderal .00
8. State 4.2
7. Municipal 1,09
8. Non Home State 00
Total Texes 5.29
Total Invelce Gharges 18.80
Tatal AT&T Long Distance T80

PREVENT DISCONNECT

Thank you for being a valued customer. Itis important to inforin you
that ali charges must be paid each month o keep your account cutrent
and prevent callaction activities. In additian, plaase be awara that

we are required to infarm you of certain charges that MUST be paid in
order to prevent interruption of basic iocal service. These charges

are glready included in the Total Amount Que and are $13,820.90.

CALLING CARDS
Pleass note that all calling cards assigned to this account are now
void and should be destroyed.

FOSTORIA, OK 44530-1238 Biltiag Date  Uec 4, 2018

Invoice Number 419R84578812

News You Cap Use - Continued
REQUEST A DIRECTQRY

To getyour free copy of the YP Real Yellow Pages® or the YP Real White
Pages®, where available, please call 888.718.7703 batween 8am and Spm
Munday_—Friday or order anytime at mydirectories.yp.com.

COLLEETION POLIY

i your final balance remains unpaid afte the QUE BY date, it may
become necessary te send your account for further collection activity.
You may he held responsible for charges associated with the collection
gfforts, including outside collection agency charges and atterney's
charges, as permitted by law, if you have any questions, please
contact us atthe toll-free pumber on your bill. ATAT apprecistes your
business and we leok forward to deing business with you in the future.

PAYMENT & INQUHRIES

Mlow 5 days when paying by mail, You may also pay at an authorized
agant or by calling 1.800.680.2828 to Charge by Phone. Nonpayment of
o}l o non-regulated services may resuitin disconnection or
restriction of such services andfor callection action. For prablems
with your business service, please call us at 1.500.480.8088,

if your complaint is not resoived after you have calied AT&T, or for
generai utility information, residential and business custumers may
contact the public utifities vommission of Ohie (PUGD) for assistance

at 1.500.696.7828 {toll frae) fram eight a:m. ta five p.m. weskdays, o

at hitp://www.puco.ohio.gov. Hearing or speech impaired customers may
contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 (Chio relay service).

1191.001.001318.01.01 0600000 NNNNNNNY 002631.002831

© 2006 ATAT Knowledge Ventures. All rights resarved.


http://yp.com
http://www.puco.ohio.sov

